
Special Order = Model is not regularly stocked at AES. Please call for availability and allow extra time for delivery.
Limited = Factory Discontinued Model. Availability is limited to supply on hand.

Associated Energy Systems | P 800-682-9722 | 8621 South 180th Kent, WA 98032

2025 RETAIL Price Book

INDEX	   PAGE
TITAN ............................................................................................................. 3
SENTINEL ....................................................................................................... 4
VANTAGE .................................................................................................... 5-6
VANTAGE BAY VIEW .................................................................................... 7-8
CAPELLA 26” ............................................................................................. 9-10
CAPRI 24” ............................................................................................... 11-12
CAPRI 34” ............................................................................................... 13-15
CAPRI 44” ............................................................................................... 16-17
BENTLEY 34” .......................................................................................... 18-21
BENTLEY 39” .......................................................................................... 22-27
BENTLEY 42” .......................................................................................... 28-33
BENTLEY 48” .......................................................................................... 34-35
SOLARA II 36” ......................................................................................... 36-37
SOLACE 36” ............................................................................................. 38-39
SOLACE 42”.............................................................................................. 40-41
SOLACE 47” ............................................................................................. 42-43
SOLACE II 36” .......................................................................................... 44-47
SOLACE II 42” .......................................................................................... 48-49
SKYLINE 36” ............................................................................................ 50-51
SKYLINE 42”............................................................................................. 52-53
SERENE 47” ............................................................................................ 54-55
SERENE 60” ............................................................................................ 56-57
SERENE 72” ............................................................................................ 58-59
ATRIUM................................................................................................... 60-63
BENTLEY ST............................................................................................ 64-67
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE...

05/25



Special Order = Model is not regularly stocked at AES. Please call for availability and allow extra time for delivery.
Limited = Factory Discontinued Model. Availability is limited to supply on hand.

Associated Energy Systems | P 800-682-9722 | 8621 South 180th Kent, WA 98032

2025 RETAIL Price Book

INDEX	   PAGE
ENCLAVE 34” BAY PENINSULA OR CORNER ............................................. 68
ENCLAVE 48” SINGLE SIDE ................................................................... 69-70
ENCLAVE 48” BAY PENINSULA OR CORNER ........................................ 71-72
ENCLAVE 60” SINGLE SIDE W/GLASS BARRIER ................................... 73-74
ENCLAVE 60” BAY PENINSULA OR CORNER W/GLASS BARRIER ....... 75-76
ENCLAVE 72” SINGLE SIDE W/GLASS BARRIER ................................... 77-78
ENCLAVE 72” BAY PENINSULA OR CORNER W/GLASS BARRIER ....... 79-80
BABY INFINITE ......................................................................................... 81-83
INFINITE .................................................................................................. 84-86
GRAND INFINITE ..................................................................................... 87-89
AURORA OUTDOOR FIREPLACE  .................................................................. 90
BOLA FIRE BOWL AND FIRE PITS  ................................................................. 91
VENTING ACCESSORIES  .......................................................................... 92-94
LITERATURE.................................................................................................. 95
DEALER SERVICE SUPPORT POLICY............................................................ END



Effective: May 6th, 2025
Last Edited: May 5th, 2025

MARQUIS PRODUCTS PRICE LISTS

TITAN / KFFDV200S GAS STOVE

Retail

 $      4,051.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFFDV200SN Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG - Black N/A 2,614.00$      N
KFFDV200SLP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP - Black N/A 2,674.00$      N

KFFDV200SNE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,437.00$      N
KFFDV200SLPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,498.00$      N

KF200DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$            N
KF200DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$            N
KF200DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$          N
KF200DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$          N

Log Set - Required
KFLOGF200 Log Set - Five Piece Fiber Split Oak NEW N/A 351.00$          Y

Optional Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing)                 6 lbs. 392.00$          Y
KFFDV200RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     N/A 263.00$          N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A 85.00$            Y

Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Leg Model, Uses 

KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, Safety Screen, 30,000 BTU NG, 26,000 BTU LP

Most Popular Package
Titan Proflame 2 Free Standing Stove, NG, Log Set and Refractory Liner (KFFDV200SNE2, KFLOGF200 

and KFFDV200RL)
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SENTINEL / FDV350 GAS STOVE

Retail

 $      5,039.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFFDV350N Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG 120 lbs. 2,270.00$      Y
KFFDV350LP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP 120 lbs. 2,350.00$      N

KFFDV350NE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 130 lbs. 3,504.00$      N
KFFDV350LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 130 lbs. 3,585.00$      N

KF350DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y

KF350DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF350DVCKLPI2 Conversion Kit - IPI PF2 - To LP #N/A 209.00$          N
KF350DVCKNGI2 Conversion Kit - IPI PF2 - To NG #N/A 209.00$          N

Choose Door (Required)
KFF35DB Door Frame and Ceramic Glass - Black 15 lbs. 776.00$          Y

Choose Log Set (Required)
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak (F350,F300,IDV33) 12 lbs. 447.00$          Y

Choose Safety Screen Barrier (Required)
KFF35OCSS Safety Screen Barrier N/A 312.00$          Y

Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit - PF1/MV w/Variable Speed (Temperature Sensing)                   6 lbs. 392.00$          Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount- MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y

KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFF35RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     12 lbs. 205.00$          Y
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) 1 lbs. 289.00$          N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A 85.00$            Y

KFRCP2WIFI Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit for PF2 N/A 209.00$          Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Bay Viewing Area, Black Louver, Adjustable SIT Valve, Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter, 

4/7" Top Flue, 37,000 BTU's NG, 35,000 BTU's LP

Most Popular Package
Sentinel Proflame 2 Freestanding Stove, NG, Door, Log Set and Safety Screen (KFFDV350NE2, KFF35DB, 

KFLOGF35 and KFF35OCSS)
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VANTAGE / KFFDV451 GAS STOVE

Retail

 $      5,274.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFFDV451N Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 34,500 BTU for NG - Charcoal 125 lbs.  $      2,171.00 N
KFFDV451LP Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 31,000 BTU for LP - Charcoal 125 lbs.  $      2,250.00 N
KF450DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF450DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N

KFFDV451NE2
Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - 

NG
125 lbs.  $      3,400.00 Y

KFFDV451LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 125 lbs.  $      3,481.00 N
KF450DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         209.00 Y
KF450DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N

Door Fronts (1 Required for Each Unit)

KFF450FBL Door Face & Vent Lid - Charcoal w/Flat Black Posts and  Safety Screen 32 lbs.  $         566.00 Y

Side Doors (1 Required for Each Unit)
KFF451SDSBL Charcoal Solid Panel w/Black Frame 23 lbs.  $         365.00 Y

Log Set or Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF451 Log Set - Oak 9 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQLOGF452 Log Set - Oak 5.8 lbs.  $         625.00 N
MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood 10 lbs.  $         696.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y

Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing) 6 lbs.  $         392.00 Y
KFF451RLT Refractory Liner - Traditional 10 lbs.  $         429.00 N
KFF451RLH Refractory Liner - Herringbone 10 lbs.  $         429.00 N
KFF451PL Porcelain Liner - 3 Piece 13 lbs.  $         490.00 N
MQ451RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted 8 lbs.  $         552.00 N
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) 1 lbs.  $         289.00 N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A  $            85.00 Y

KFF45LG Log Grate 1.2 lbs.  $         142.00 N

Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stove, Listed for USA/Canada as a Gas Fired Direct Vent Room Heater, Includes Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, 

Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Efficiency above 70% NG/LP, Safety Screen Barrier, Approved for Mobile Home (Direct Vent 

Model Only), Approved for Bedroom or Bed Sitting Room, Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7” Inch Top Flue

Most Popular Package
Vantage Proflame 2 Free Standing Stove, NG, Door Face and Vent Lid (Charcoal w/Flat Black Posts), 

Charcoal Panel, Oak Log Set and Traditional Refractory Liner (KFFDV451N, KFF450FBL, KFF451SDSBL, 

KFLOGF451 and KFF451RLT
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VANTAGE / KFFDV451

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDKA - Dura Vent //  ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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VANTAGE BAY VIEW / KFFDV453 GAS STOVE

Retail

 $      5,682.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQFDV453N Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 34,500 BTU for NG - Charcoal 131 lbs.  $      2,506.00 N
MQFDV453LP Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 31,000 BTU for LP - Charcoal 131 lbs.  $      2,587.00 N
KF450DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF450DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N

MQFDV453NE Free Standing Stove ‐ IPI Proflame 1 ‐ NG 130 lbs.  $      2,847.00 N
KF450DVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQFDV453NE2
Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - 

NG
131 lbs.  $      3,737.00 N

MQFDV453LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 131 lbs.  $      3,819.00 N
KF450DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         209.00 Y
KF450DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N

Door Fronts (Required for Each Unit)
KFF450FBL Door Face & Vent Lid - Charcoal w/Flat Black Posts & Safety Screen 32 lbs.  $         566.00 Y

Side Doors (Required for Each Unit)
MQ453SDBL Side Doors & Door Panel - Charcoal w/Black Frame & Safety Screen 20 lbs.  $         643.00 Y

MQ453SDSS
Side Doors & Door Panel - Charcoal w/Stainless Steel Frame & 

Safety Screen LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND
20 lbs.  $      1,002.00 N

Log Set or Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF451 Log Set - Oak 9 lbs.  $         514.00 Y

MQLOGF452 Log Set - Oak 5.8 lbs.  $         625.00 N
MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood 10 lbs.  $         696.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y

Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing) 6 lbs.  $         392.00 Y
MQ453RLT Refractory Liner - Traditional 14.1 lbs.  $         222.00 N
MQ453RLH Refractory Liner - Herringbone 14.1 lbs.  $         222.00 N
MQ453PL Porcelain Liner - Back 7.5 lbs.  $         243.00 Y

MQ453RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted 1 lbs.  $         282.00 N

Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stove, Listed for USA/Canada as a Gas Fired Direct Vent Room Heater, Includes Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, 

Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Efficiency above 70% NG/LP, Safety Screen Barrier, Approved for Mobile Home (Direct Vent 

Model Only), Approved for Bedroom or Bed Sitting Room, Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7” Inch Top Flue

Most Popular Package
Vantage Proflame 2 Bay View Free Standing Stove, NG, Door Face and Vent Lid (Charcoal w/Flat Black 

Posts), Charcoal Side Doors and Panel, Oak Log Set and Traditional Refractory Liner (MQFDV453NE2, 

KFF450FBL, MQ453SDBL, KFLOGF451 and MQ453RLT)
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VANTAGE BAY VIEW / KFFDV453

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Accessories
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A 85.00$            Y
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) 1 lbs. 289.00$          N
KFF45LG Log Grate 1.2 lbs. 142.00$          N

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y

KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDKA - Dura Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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CAPELLA / KFIDV26 GAS NSERT

Retail

 $      5,045.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFIDV26N Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt Valve - NG 109 lbs.  $      2,789.00 Y
KFIDV26LP Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt Valve - LP 109 lbs.  $      2,862.00 N

KFIDV26NE2 Insert Direct Vent ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ NG 109 lbs.  $      3,662.00 N
KFIDV26LPE2 Insert Direct Vent ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ LP 109 lbs.  $      3,733.00 N
KF26IDVCKLP Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF26IDVCKNG Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF26IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP N/A  $         209.00 N
KF26IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG N/A  $         209.00 N

Log Set or Glass Support Platform (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF27 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak (IDV26) 5.8 lbs.  $         507.00 Y
MQLOGF26 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak - 7 Piece 8 lbs.  $         558.00 N
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform w/Bronze Decorative Glass for IDV26/33/36 21 lbs.  $         605.00 Y
MQRSP8 Marquis Glass Support Platform (Choose Glass Color Below) 3 lbs.  $         314.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

MQSTONE Decorative Stones 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQEMBER3 Ember Chunks (3 Bags) 6 lbs.  $         167.00 Y
MQRSP4 Rock Support Platform (IDV26/33/36) 4 lbs.  $         289.00 Y
MQROCK2 Natural Contemporary Collection Rock Set - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y

Choose Your View Kit (One Required) and Surround if Needed

Series 1 - Clean View Slim (Min. Fireplace Opening of 31" W)
KFI26CV1BL Clean View Front, Slim ‐ Black (35 5/8” W x 22 3/4” H) 12 lbs.  $         314.00 Y
KFI26CV3BL Clean View Front ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ 3 1/2” Depth 13 lbs.  $         364.00 N
KFI26S1BL Surround, Slim ‐ Black (Covers 42” W x 27 1/2” H) 10 lbs.  $         209.00 Y

KFI26SUBL
Universal Surround ‐ Black (Picture Frame 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8” H, Three Sided 47 

1/2” W x 28 5/8”H)
16 lbs.  $         299.00 N

Series 1 - Clean View Picture Frame (Min. Fireplace Opening of 31" W)
KFI26CVPF1BL Clean View - Slim - Picture Frame - Black -  $         415.00 N
KFI26SPF1BL Picture Frame Surround, Slim ‐ Black (Covers 39 3/8” W x 29 3/4” H) 10 lbs.  $         282.00 N

KFI26SUBL
Universal Surround ‐ Black (Picture Frame 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8” H, Three Sided 47 

1/2” W x 28 5/8”H)
16 lbs.  $         299.00 N

Series 2 Kits - Clean View Front - Wide (Min. Fireplace Opening of 28" W)
KFI26CV2BL Clean View Front, Wide ‐ Black (44 5/8” W x 26 5/8”H) 16 lbs.  $         357.00 N

KFI26SUBL
Universal Surround ‐ Black (Picture Frame 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8” H, Three Sided 47 

1/2” W x 28 5/8”H)
16 lbs.  $         299.00 N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, Millivolt 

Valve, Variable Speed with Thermostat Controlled Blower, 3” Intake 3” Exhaust, 30,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Efficiency of 75%.

Minimum Size of Fireplace for Component “Out” Installation 28” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D

Minimum Size of Fireplace for Component “In” installation 31” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D

For complete unit order: Unit, Clean View Kit and Log Set, Rock Set or Glass Burner.

Most Popular Package

Capella 26 Proflame 2 Fireplace Insert, NG, Oak Log Set, Slim Clean View Front, Slim Surround and 

Refractory Brick Liner (MQIDV26NE2, KFLOGF27, KFI26CV1BL, KFI26S1BL and KFIDV26RL)
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CAPELLA / KFIDV26

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Series 2 Kits - Clean View Picture Frame - Wide (Min. Fireplace Opening of 28" W)
KFI26CVPF2BL Clean View Wide - Picture Frame - Black 23 lbs.  $         473.00 N

KFI26SUBL
Universal Surround ‐ Black (Picture Frame 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8” H, Three Sided 47 

1/2” W x 28 5/8”H)
16 lbs.  $         299.00 N

Accessories/Options
SD3DFAFC 3” Flex Connector ‐ Normal SD discount applies‐ *Order 2* 1 lbs.  $            29.72 Y
KFIDV26RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 Pce) 6 lbs.  $         353.00 N
KFIDV26PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 10 lbs.  $         396.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y

KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFI33CS Mantel Clearance Shield 7 lbs.  $            46.00 N

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N

Venting Components
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ (3/3”) 3.5 lbs.  $         220.00 Y

KFIDVFK25
Flex Pipe Kit (2 x 3” Diameter x 25ft Gas Flex Liner, 

Mill Pac, Screws & Washers)
19 lbs.  $         479.00 Y

KFIDVLCP Block Off Plate ‐ For Lower Chase (11 3/4” x 14 3/4”) 5 lbs.  $            45.00 N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            24.00 N
For venting, please see section 400 in AES catalog and use 3" x 3" direct vent.
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Capri 24" Gas Insert

Retail

 $      4,259.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFIDV24N Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - NG NEW - 2,171.00$      N
KFIDV24LP Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - LP NEW - 2,224.00$      N
KFIDV24NE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - NG NEW - 2,480.00$      N
KFIDV24LPE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - LP NEW - 2,533.00$      N
KFIDV24NE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - NG NEW - 3,012.00$      Y

KFIDV24LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - LP NEW - 3,083.00$      N
KF24IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP - 97.00$            Y
KF24IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG - 97.00$            N
KF24IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP - 114.00$          N
KF24IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG - 114.00$          N
KF24IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP - 209.00$          Y
KF24IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG - 209.00$          N

Choose Log Set or Glass Media (Required)
KFLOGF24OAK Log Set - Fiber Split Oak - 518.00$          Y
MQLOGF24DW Log Set - Driftwood - 518.00$          Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors (Don't use large cannonballs) 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQEMBER3 Ember Chunks - (3 bags) 6 lbs. 167.00$          Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

Choose Clean View Front and Appropriate Surround (Required)
KFI24CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" D #N/A 528.00$          Y

KFI24S3827 Surround - Black (Covers 37 13/16" W x 27" H) #N/A 201.00$          Y
KFI24SPF3829 Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 37 13/16" W x 28 7/8" H) #N/A 254.00$          N
KFI24SU4541 Surround Universal - Black (Covers 45" W x 41" H) #N/A 213.00$          Y

Options and Accessories
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (Raises Coverage Height 2 1/2") x 40" W 1 lbs. 174.00$          N
KFI33CS Mantel Clearance Shield 7 lbs. 46.00$            N

KFIDV24RLT Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            #N/A 398.00$          N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Adjustable Valve, Blower, Two 

Three Inch Flues, 24,000 BTU/HR, Minimum Fireplace Opening (24 1/4" W x 18 1/2" H x 14" D)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View with Surround

Best Selling Package
Capri 24 Proflame 2 Fireplace Insert, Split Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit and Surround(KFIDV24NE2, 

KFLOGF24OAK, KFI24CV1BL and KFI24S3827)
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Capri 24"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

Venting Components - 3"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $         220.00 Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25' Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs.  $         479.00 Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $            45.00 N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $            24.00 N

Venting Components - 2"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $         220.00 Y
KFI23FK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2"x 25' & 3" x 25' Gas Flex Liner) #N/A  TBD N
KFI23FAK Flue Adaptor Kit - 2 x 2" to 3" Increaser and 6" to 7" Increaser #N/A  TBD N
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $            45.00 N
KFZDV2FC Flex Connector 2" Diameter #N/A  TBD N

KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $            24.00 N
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Capri 34" Gas Insert

Retail

 $      4,699.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFIDV34N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG 96 lbs. 2,419.00$      Y
KFIDV34LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP 96 lbs. 2,480.00$      N

KFIDV34NE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) ‐ IPI ‐ NG 96 lbs. 2,764.00$      Y

KFIDV34NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 96 lbs. 3,290.00$      N

KFIDV34LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 96 lbs. 3,353.00$      N

KF33IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KF33IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF33IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQ33IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 195.00$          Y
MQ33IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs. 226.00$          N

Choose Log Set, Glass Support Platform or Rock Support Platform
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 447.00$          Y

MQRSP11 Driftwood Support Platform (Required if MQLOGF33 or MQRBD4 is Used) 13 lbs. 213.00$          Y
MQLOGF33 Log Set - Driftwood (Requires MQRSP11) 9 lbs. 675.00$          N
MQLOGF34 Log Set - Oak Split (Requires MQRSP11) 9 lbs. 572.00$          N
MQRBRW Log Set - Birch Small Branch Set (Requires MQRSP11 and 15 lbs. of Glass Media) N/A 497.00$          Y

MQRBD4
Log Set - Drift Wood - Three Piece (Requires MQRSP11 and 15 lbs of Glass 

Media)
3 lbs. 333.00$          Y

MQRSP8 Marquis Glass Support Platform - IDV26/33/43 (REQUIRES 5 LBS OF GLASS) 3 lbs. 314.00$          Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQEMBER3 Ember Chunks - (3 bags) 6 lbs. 167.00$          Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y

MQRSP4 Rock Support Platform - IDV26/33/43- (REQUIRES MQROCK SET BELOW) 4 lbs. 289.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

Choose Clean View Kit and Appropriate Surround

KFI34CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" D 17 lbs. 546.00$          Y

MQ34CV2BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 3/4" W x 24 11/16" H x 1 3/4" D 17 lbs. 546.00$          N

KFI34S3927BL Surround - Black    (Covers 39" W x 27 5/16" H) N/A 207.00$          Y
KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$          Y

KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black  (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$          N

SURROUNDS - FOR USE WITH I34CV1/CV2 - CLEAN VIEW

Most Popular Package
Capri 34 Proflame 2 Fireplace Insert, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Surround and Refractory Brick 

Liner (KFIDV34NE2, KFLOGF35, KFI34CV1BL, KFI34S3927BL and KFIDV33RL)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable Controlled 

Blower, Two Three Inch Flues, 31,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Minimum Fireplace Opening Required  28 5/8" W x 21 1/2" H x 17 3/4" D

For complete unit order: unit, log set, rock set or glass burner and clean view kit.

CLEAN VIEW CV1 AND CV2
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Capri 34"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

MQ34CV3BL Clean View - Black - 37 1/8" W x 25 3/16" H x 1 7/16" D 15 lbs. 559.00$          Y
MQ34DD1BL Designer Door - Series 1 - c/w Safety Screen 15 lbs. 762.00$          N
MQ34SF1BL Door Frame - c/w Safety Screen 11 lbs. 426.00$          Y

KFI34S3927BL Surround - Black    (Covers 39" W x 27 5/16" H) N/A 207.00$          Y
KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$          Y
KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black  (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$          N

MQ34CV4PFBL Clean View - Picture Frame - Black (37 1/8" W x 27 3/8" H x 1 7/16" D) 17 lbs. 599.00$          N
MQ34DD1BL Designer Door - Series 1 - c/w Safety Screen 15 lbs. 762.00$          N
MQ34SF1BL Door Frame - c/w Safety Screen 11 lbs. 426.00$          Y

KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$          Y
KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black  (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$          N

KFI34CV6BL

Clean View w/ Backer Surround - Safety Screen - Black (Coverage - 37 5/8"W x 26 

15/16"H x 2 3/4"D) - Allows an IDV34 to fit into the Same Size Opening as an 

IDV33

N/A 760.00$          N

KFI34S3927BL Surround - Black - (Covers 39" W x 27 5/16" H) N/A 207.00$          Y
KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black - (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$          Y
KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black - (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$          N

Riser for Surrounds - Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2"
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 40" W N/A 174.00$          N
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W N/A 174.00$          N

Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV33RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            22 lbs. 209.00$          Y
MQ33RLF Brick Liner - Fluted (3 PCE) 6 lbs. 480.00$          N

KFIDV33PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 25 lbs. 460.00$          Y

CLEAN VIEW CV6  - (Minimum Fireplace Opening - 26 1/4" W x 21 3/8"H x 14 3/8"D)

CLEAN VIEW CV3 - DESIGNER DOOR OR DOOR FRAME REQUIRED

SURROUNDS - FOR USE WITH CV3 CLEAN VIEW

CLEAN VIEW CV4PF PICTURE FRAME - DESIGNER DOOR OR DOOR FRAME REQUIRED

SURROUNDS - FOR USE WITH CV4PF - CLEAN VIEW PICTURE FRAME

SURROUNDS - FOR USE WITH I34CV1/CV2 - CLEAN VIEW

14



Capri 34"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Options
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N

KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $         220.00 Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25ft Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs.  $         479.00 Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $            45.00 N

KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $            24.00 N
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Capri 44" Gas Insert

Retail

 $      5,478.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFIDV44N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG N/A 2,961.00$      N
KFIDV44LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP N/A 3,023.00$      N

KFIDV44NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,831.00$      N
KFIDV44LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,897.00$      N

KF36IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KFKF36IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
MQ43IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          Y
MQ43IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs. 195.00$          N

Choose Log Set, Glass Platform or Rock Support Platform
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 596.00$          Y

MQRSP11 Driftwood Support Platform (Required if MQLOGF453 or MQRBD4 is used) 13 lbs. 213.00$          Y
MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood (Requires MQRSP11) 10 lbs. 696.00$          Y
MQLOGF34 Log Set - Oak Split (Requires MQRSP11) 9 lbs. 572.00$          N
MQRBRW Log Set - Birch (Requires MQRSP11) N/A 497.00$          Y

MQRBD4
Log Set - Drift Wood - Three Piece (Requires MQRSP11 and 15 lbs of Glass 

Media)
3 lbs. 333.00$          Y

MQRSP8 Marquis Glass Support Platform - IDV26/34/44 (Requires 5 LBS of Glass) 3 lbs. 314.00$          Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQEMBER3 Ember Chunks - (3 bags) 6 lbs. 167.00$          Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y

MQRSP4 Rock Support Platform - IDV26/33/43- (REQUIRES MQROCK SET BELOW) 4 lbs. 289.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

Choose Clean View and Appropriate Surround

KFI44CV1BL Clean View - Black - C/W Safety Screen - 39 9/16" W x 28 1/2"H x 13/16"D 3 lbs. 533.00$          Y

MQ44CV2BL Clean View - Black - C/W Safety Screen - 40 1/16" W x 29 1/16"H x 1 3/4"D 17 lbs. 587.00$          N

KFI44S4432BL Surround - Black (Covers 44" W x 32 1/16" H) 1 lbs. 253.00$          Y
KFI44SPF4436BL Surround Picture Frame - Black (Covers 44" W x 36" H) 1 lbs. 314.00$          Y
KFI44SU4742BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 47" W x 42" H) 1 lbs. 258.00$          N

MQ44CV3BL Clean View - Black - 41 7/16" W x 29 1/8" H x 1 7/16" Depth 15 lbs. 587.00$          Y
MQ44DD1BL Designer Door - Series 1 - c/w Safety Screen 20 lbs. 790.00$          Y

MQ44SF1BL Door Frame - c/w Safety Screen 13 lbs. 438.00$          N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable Speed Blower, 

3" Air Intake 4" Exhaust, 34,250 BTU NG, 30,000 BTU LP Minimum Fireplace Opening: 32 7/8" W x 25 3/4" H  x 18"D

For complete unit order: unit, log set, rock set or glass burner and clean view kit.

CLEAN VIEW I44CV1 AND I44CV2

Most Popular Package
Capri 44 Proflame 2 Fireplace Insert, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View, Surround, Refractory and Brick Liner 

(MQIDV44NE2, KFLOGF36, KFI44CV1BL, KFI44S4432BL and KFIDV36RLT)

SURROUNDS FOR I44CV1 AND I44CV2

CLEAN VIEW I44CV3 - DESIGNER DOOR OR DOOR FRAME REQUIRED
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Capri 44"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

KFI44S4432BL Surround - Black (Covers 44" W x 32 1/16" H) 1 lbs. 253.00$          Y
KFI44SPF4436BL Surround Picture Frame - Black (Covers 44" W x 36" H) 1 lbs. 314.00$          Y
KFI44SU4742BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 47" W x 42" H) 1 lbs. 258.00$          N

Riser for Surrounds - Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2"
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W 1 lbs. 174.00$          N

Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 22 lbs. 265.00$          Y
KFIDV36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 22 lbs. 265.00$          LTSD
KFIDV36PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 14 lbs. 589.00$          Y
MQ43RLF Refractory Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted                                                   9 lbs. 439.00$          N

Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Components
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
KFIDVVT43 Vertical Vent Termination - (4/3"), (Mill Pac and screws) 4 lbs. 231.00$          N
KFI43FK25 Flex Pipe Kit (3&4" Dia x 25FT Gas Flex Liner) 13 lbs. 490.00$          Y
KFI43LCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 1 lbs. 45.00$            N

KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$            N

KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$            Y

SURROUNDS FOR USE WITH I44CV3
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BENTLEY / KFZCV34 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail
 $      4,077.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCV34N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A  $      2,272.00 Y
KFZCV34LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A  $      2,356.00 N

KFZCV34NE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A  $      2,613.00 Y
KFZCV34LPE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A  $      2,697.00 N
KFZCV34NE2 Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - NG NEW N/A  $      3,702.00 Y
KFZCV34LPE2 Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - LP NEW N/A  $      3,800.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $         355.00 Y
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8" H) N/A  $         266.00 Y

Choose Log Set or Glass Media Accessories (Required)
MQLOGF34OAK Log Set - Oak - Seven Piece N/A  $         679.00 N
MQLOGF34BW Log Set - Birch - Seven Piece N/A  $         903.00 N

MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood N/A  $         696.00 Y
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $         375.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

Optional Media Accessories
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A  $         497.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional              N/A  $         398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $         398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $         546.00 N

Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y

Most Popular Package

The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of 

Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 68". See Installation Manual for Details.

Bentley 34 Proflame 2 Fireplace and Burnt Oak Log Set (KFZCV34NE2 and KFLOGC44)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch

Tempered Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 18,000 BTU's 

LP.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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BENTLEY / KFZCV34

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A 413.00$          N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A 413.00$          N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A 382.00$          N

Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 N/A 231.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFRCP2WIFI WI-FI Dongle and Harness Kit - PF2 Only - App Required N/A 209.00$          Y

KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield - for Non-Vented Chase 4.5 lbs. 49.00$            N

Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires Wall Thimble Shield
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BENTLEY / KFZCV34H GAS FIREPLACE

Retail
 $      4,581.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCV34NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A  $      2,768.00 N
KFZCV34LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A  $      2,852.00 N
KFZCV34NHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A  $      3,109.00 N

KFZCV34LPHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A  $      3,193.00 N
KFZCV34NHE2 Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - NG NEW N/A  $      4,206.00 N
KFZCV34LPHE2 Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - LP NEW N/A  $      4,304.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $         355.00 N
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8" H) N/A  $         266.00 N

Choose Log Set or Glass Media Accessories (Required)
MQLOGF34OAK Log Set - Oak - Seven Piece N/A  $         679.00 N
MQLOGF34BW Log Set - Birch - Seven Piece N/A  $         903.00 N
MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood N/A  $         696.00 Y

KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $         375.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

Optional Media Accessories
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A  $         497.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional              N/A  $         398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $         398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $         546.00 N

Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 N

Most Popular Package
Bentley 34 Proflame 2 Fireplace and Burnt Oak Log Set (KFZCV34NHE2 and KFLOGC44)

The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of 

Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 68". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch

Ceramic Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 18,000 BTU's LP.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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BENTLEY / KFZCV34

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A 413.00$          N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A 413.00$          N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A 382.00$          N

Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 N/A 231.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFRCP2WIFI WI-FI Dongle and Harness Kit - PF2 Only - App Required N/A 209.00$          Y

KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield - for Non-Vented Chase 4.5 lbs. 49.00$            N

Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires Wall Thimble Shield
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      3,868.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

KFZCV39N
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 

BTU
150 lbs.  $      2,448.00 Y

KFZCV39LP-NONVC
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP, 25,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK ON 

HAND
#N/A  $      2,532.00 N

KFZCV39LP
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 

BTU WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL KFZCV39LP-NONVC STOCK DEPLETED
150 lbs.  $      2,532.00 TBD

KFZCV39NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $      2,789.00 Y

KFZCV39LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $      2,874.00 Y

KF39ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF39ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

KFZCV39NE2
Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Ventilated Chase 

Compatible - NG
150 lbs.  $      3,709.00 Y

KFZCV39LPE2
Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - Ventilated Chase 

Compatible - LP
150 lbs.  $      3,794.00 N

MQ39ZCVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         261.00 Y
MQ39ZCVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         195.00 N

Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual

KFV39EGS
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) 
-  $         390.00 Y

KFV39EG
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - (Opening 36 

1/2" x 3 5/8” )
-  $         276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGF9 Log Set - Ten Piece - KFZCV39/42 9 lbs.  $         643.00 Y

MQLOGF39BW Log Set - White Birch 12 lbs.  $      1,052.00 Y

KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - KFZCV39/42 7 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 20 lbs.  $         345.00 LTSD
KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $         184.00 Y

MQ39D Log Set - Drift Wood Four Piece Set - KFZCV39/42 (Use with KFZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         413.00 Y

MQ42D Log Set - Drift Wood Six Piece Set - (Requires Glass Tray KFZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         643.00 Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and 

Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 

72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Most Popular Package
Bentley 39 IPI Fireplace, NG, Ten Piece Log Set and Herringbone Liner (KFZCV39NE, MQLOGF9 and 

KFZCV39RLH)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch

Tempered Glass Viewing Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y
KFULK2P2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray Proflame 2) 4 lbs.  $         328.00 N

Surrounds, Designer Doors, and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 N

KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs.  $         397.00 Y
MQ39DD1BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,065.00 Y
MQ39DD2BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,135.00 Y
MQ39DD3BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,135.00 Y

KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
MQZCV39RLF Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted Liner 10 lbs.  $         521.00 N
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 22 lbs.  $         536.00 Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y

Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use on of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura Vent  // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39H GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      5,561.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

KFZCV39NH
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 28,000 

BTU
150 lbs.  $      3,216.00 TBD

KFZCV39LPH
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 

BTU
150 lbs.  $      3,302.00 TBD

KFZCV39NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 28,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $      3,560.00 N

KFZCV39LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $      3,646.00 N

KF39ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF39ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

KFZCV39NHE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-

Ventilated Chase Compatible - NG
#N/A  $      4,482.00 TBD

KFZCV39LPHE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-

Ventilated Chase Compatible - LP
#N/A  $      4,568.00 N

MQ39ZCVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         261.00 Y

MQ39ZCVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         195.00 N

Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual

KFV39EGS
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) 
-  $         390.00 Y

KFV39EG
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - (Opening 36 

1/2" x 3 5/8” )
-  $         276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGF9 Log Set - Ten Piece - KFZCV39/42 9 lbs.  $         643.00 Y
MQLOGF39BW Log Set - White Birch 12 lbs.  $      1,052.00 Y
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - KFZCV39/42 7 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 20 lbs.  $         345.00 LTSD
KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $         184.00 Y
MQ39D Log Set - Drift Wood Four Piece Set - KFZCV39/42 (Use with KFZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         413.00 Y
MQ42D Log Set - Drift Wood Six Piece Set - (Requires Glass Tray ZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         643.00 Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and 

Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 

72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Most Popular Package

Bentley 39 Proflame 2 IPI Fireplace, NG, Fireplace, Remote, Thermostat, Fan, Ten Piece Log Set and 

Herringbone Liner (KFZCV39NHE2, MQLOGF9 and KFZCV39RLH)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, 

Ceramic Glass Viewing Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39H

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. . 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Surrounds, Designer Doors, and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs.  $         435.00 Y

KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 N
KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs.  $         397.00 Y
MQ39DD1BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,065.00 Y
MQ39DD2BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,135.00 Y
MQ39DD3BL Designer Door ZCV39 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,135.00 Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
MQZCV39RLF Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted Liner 10 lbs.  $         521.00 N
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y

KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 22 lbs.  $         536.00 Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Large Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y

KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
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BENTLEY / KFZCV39H

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC

27



BENTLEY / KFZCV42 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      4,208.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

KFZCV42N
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 

BTU
154 lbs.  $      2,745.00 N

KFZCV42LP
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 

BTU
154 lbs.  $      2,832.00 N

KFZCV42NE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 BTU 154 LBS.  $      3,090.00 Y
KFZCV42LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 BTU 154 LBS.  $      3,176.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

KFZCV42NE2
Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Ventilated Chase 

Compatible - NG
154 lbs.  $      4,008.00 Y

KFZCV42LPE2
Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Ventilated Chase 

Compatible - LP
154 lbs.  $      4,096.00 N

MQ42ZCVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         195.00 Y

MQ42ZCVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         195.00 N

Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual

KFV39EGS
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) 
-  $         390.00 Y

KFV39EG
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - (Opening 36 

1/2" x 3 5/8” )
-  $         276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGF9 Log Set - Ten Piece - KFZCV39/42 9 lbs.  $         643.00 Y
MQLOGF39BW Log Set - White Birch 12 lbs.  $      1,052.00 Y
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - KFZCV39/42 7 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 20 lbs.  $         345.00 LTSD
KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ39D Log Set - Drift Wood Four Piece Set - KFZCV39/42 (Use with KFZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         413.00 Y
MQ42D Log Set - Drift Wood Six Piece Set - (Requires Glass Tray ZCV42GT) 6 lbs.  $         643.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, 4/7”

Tempered Glass Viewing Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and 

Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 

72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Most Popular Package
Bentley 42 IPI Fireplace, NG, Ten Piece Log Set and Herringbone Liner (KFZCV42NE, MQLOGF9 and 

KFZCV42RLH)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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BENTLEY / KFZCV42

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y

MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y

KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Surrounds, Designer Doors, and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
MQ42DD1BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,115.00 Y

MQ42DD2BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y
MQ42DD3BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y

KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
MQZCV42RLF Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted Liner 12 lbs.  $         568.00 N
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         475.00 N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 22 lbs.  $         577.00 Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y

Log Bit Decorations
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
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BENTLEY / KFZCV42

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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BENTLEY / KFZCV42H GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      6,300.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

KFZCV42NH
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 29,500 

BTU WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL KFZCV42NH-NONVC STOCK DEPLETED
154 lbs.  $      3,919.00 TBD

KFZCV42LPH
Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 

BTU WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL KFZCV42LPH-NONVC STOCK DEPLETED
154 lbs.  $      4,004.00 TBD

KFZCV42NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 29,500 BTU 154 lbs.  $      4,261.00 N
KFZCV42LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $      4,346.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

KFZCV42NHE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-

Ventilated Chase Compatible - NG
154 lbs.  $      5,182.00 Y

KFZCV42LPHE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-

Ventilated Chase Compatible - LP
154 lbs.  $      5,268.00 N

MQ42ZCVCKLPH2 (KF42ZCVCKLPH2) Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A  $         209.00 N
MQ42ZCVCKNGH2 (KF42ZCVCKNGH2) Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A  $         209.00 N

Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual

KFV39EGS
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) 
-  $         390.00 Y

KFV39EG
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - (Opening 36 

1/2" x 3 5/8” )
-  $         276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGF9 Log Set - Ten Piece - KFZCV39/42 9 lbs.  $         643.00 Y
MQLOGF39BW Log Set - White Birch 12 lbs.  $      1,052.00 Y
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - KFZCV39/42 7 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 20 lbs.  $         345.00 LTSD
KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ39D Log Set - Drift Wood Four Piece Set - KFZCV39/42 (Use with KFZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         413.00 Y
MQ42D Log Set - Drift Wood Six Piece Set - (Requires Glass Tray ZCV39GT) 6 lbs.  $         643.00 Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

Most Popular Package

Bentley 42 Proflame 2 IPI Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Fan, Ten Piece Log Set and Herringbone 

Liner (KFZCV42NHE2, MQLOGF9 and KFZCV42RLH)

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and 

Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 

72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch

Ceramic Glass Viewing Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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BENTLEY / KFZCV42H

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Surrounds, Designer Doors, and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/2” H) 11 lbs.  $         492.00 Y

KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
MQ42DD1BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,115.00 Y
MQ42DD2BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y
MQ42DD3BL Designer Door ZCV3942 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
MQZCV42RLF Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted Liner 12 lbs.  $         568.00 N
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs.  $         475.00 N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs.  $         475.00 Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 22 lbs.  $         577.00 Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y

Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Smaller Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
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BENTLEY / KFZCV42H

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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BENTLEY / MQZCV48 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      8,259.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

MQZCV48N
Fireplace Heater, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG 

42,500 BTU
125 lbs. 4,481.00$      N

MQZCV48LP
Fireplace Heater, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP 

42,250 BTU
125 lbs. 4,577.00$      N

MQZCV48NE
Fireplace Heater, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG 42,500 

BTU
125 lbs. 4,786.00$      N

MQZCV48LPE
Fireplace Heater, IPI Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP 42,250 

BTU
125 lbs. 4,877.00$      N

KF48ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KF48ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF48ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y
KF48ZCVCKNGHI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$          N

MQZCV48NE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Includes Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan‐Lights‐

Ventilated Chase Compatible ‐ NG
150 lbs. 6,301.00$      TBD

MQZCV48LPE2
Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes 

Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan‐Lights‐Ventilated Chase Compatible - LP
135 lbs. 6,390.00$      N

MQ48ZCVCKLP2 (KF48ZCVCKLP2) Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          Y

MQ48ZCVCKNG2 (KF48ZCVCKNG2) Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$          N

Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual

KFVL60EGS
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 15 1/4” x 6 8/8”) 
- 373.00$          Y

KFV49EG
FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - (Opening 48 

1/2" x 4 7/8” )
- 302.00$          N

Log Set or Glass Tray and Media (One Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGF48 Log Set ‐ Oak 5.8 lbs. 1,340.00$      Y
MQLOGF48B Log Set - Burnt Oak 5.8 lbs. 1,340.00$      Y
MQLOGF39BW Log Set - Birch 12 lbs. 1,052.00$      Y
MQBBITS Log Bit Kit - Birch #N/A 385.00$          N
MQZCV48GT Glass Tray for MQZCV48 ‐ (Requires 25 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs. 244.00$          Y
MQLOGF48D Log Set ‐ Drift Wood ‐ MQZCV48GT Tray Required ‐ No Glass Media Required 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media ‐ ZIRCON Glacier Ice ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls and 

Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a Vented Chase is 

78" for NG and 80" for LP. See Installation Manual for Details.

Most Popular Package

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch

Tempered Glass Viewing Area 39 7/16” W x 32” H, Safety Screen, Framing 48 1/2” W x 49 3/4” H x 23 1/4” D.

Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

Bentley 48 Proflame 2 IPI Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Fan, Lights, Driftwood Log Set, Glass Tray 

and Herringbone Liner (MQZCV48NE2, MQLOGF48D, MQZCV48GT, and KFZCV48RLH)
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BENTLEY / MQZCV48

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Log Set or Glass Tray and Media (One Required for Each Unit)
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2" White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQROCK2 Rock Set ‐ Contemporary Collection ‐ Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones ‐ 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs ‐ Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
KFULK4 Universal Light Kit ‐ Four Lamps 1 lbs. 637.00$          N

Surrounds and Designer Doors
KFZCV47S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4" Wide (Covers 50 9/16" W x 43 3/16" H) 16 lbs. 554.00$          N
MQ48DD1BL Designer Door ‐ Series 1 ‐ Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs. 1,199.00$      N

MQ48DD2BL Designer Door ‐ Series 2 ‐ Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs. 1,347.00$      N
MQ48DD3BL Designer Door ‐ Series 3 ‐ Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs. 1,405.00$      N
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit ‐ (for Finishing Materials ‐ tile, brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
MQZCV48RLF Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Fluted Liner 17 lbs. 710.00$          N
KFZCV48RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) ‐ Traditional 20 lbs. 642.00$          Y
KFZCV48RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) ‐ Herringbone 20 lbs. 642.00$          Y
KFZCV48RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) ‐ Stacked Brick 20 lbs. 710.00$          N
KFZCV48PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 25 lbs. 854.00$          Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits ‐ Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones ‐ 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
KFZ58DFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 22.5 Degree 3 lbs. 167.00$          Y

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y

KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80‐40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
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SOLARA II 36" / MQZCV3622 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      2,476.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCV3622N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG, 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,842.00$      Y
KFZCV3622LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,922.00$      Y
KFZCV3622NEDX (KFZCV3622NE) Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG 94 lbs. 2,188.00$      Y
KFZCV3622LPEDX (KFZCV3622LPE)Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP 94 lbs. 2,267.00$      Y

KF3622CKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KF3622CKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF3622CKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y
KF3622CKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 0.4 lbs. 114.00$          N
KF3622CKLPIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI- To LP #N/A 114.00$          N
KF3622CKNGIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI - To NG #N/A 114.00$          N

Log Set or Rock Set (Required for Each Unit)
MQLOGC22 Log Set - Split Oak (MQ3318/3622 Series LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 7 lbs. 248.00$          LTSD
MQLOGC23 Log Set - Driftwood (MQ3318/3622 Series) 7 lbs. 248.00$          N
KFLOGC51 Log Set - Split Oak - 414.00$          Y

MQROCK2
Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - Rock Support Platform Must Be 

Ordered (MQRSP5)
10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

MQRSP5 Rock Support Platform (MQ3318/3622) 7 lbs. 289.00$          Y

Surround

KFZCV36S1BL
Surround ‐ Black ‐ Coverage 34 1/16” H x 39” W ‐ Covers Framing Dimensions ‐ 

Unit Must be Installed Flush to Wall
12 lbs. 302.00$          N

KFZCV36SWFBL
Flat Surround - Black - Covers Framing Dimensions of Solara II - Clean View - Unit 

Must be Finished Flush to Drywall
0.03 lbs. 474.00$          N

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFZCV3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 7.5 lbs. 330.00$          Y
KFZCV3622ML Metal Brick Liner (3 PCE) 4 lbs. 244.00$          Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs. 24.00$            N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y

For complete unit order: Unit and Log or Rock Set.

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Tempered Glass, Tube Burner, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 

Wall Switch,  Safety Screen, Framing 36 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2”D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

Most Popular Package
Solara II 36 IPI Fireplace, NG, Oak Log Set and Fan Kit (KFZCV3622N, MQLOGC22 and KFZ36FK) 

(Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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SOLARA II 36" / MQZCV3622
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A 561.00$          N
KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A 24.00$            N
KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A TBD TBD

KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 5 lbs. 328.00$          Y
KFZCV36LMK Lower Panel Magnet Kit N/A 32.00$            Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$          Y

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$          Y
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent  //  ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SOLACE 36" / MQHBZDV3636 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      5,035.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQHBZDV3636N Fireplace - Millivolt Valve (as above) NG, 30,500 BTU 100 lbs.  $      2,974.00 N
MQHBZDV3636LP Fireplace - Millivolt Valve (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 100 lbs.  $      3,012.00 N
MQHBZDV3636NE Fireplace - IPI Valve (as above) NG, 30,500 BTU 100 lbs.  $      3,317.00 N
MQHBZDV3636LPE Fireplace - IPI Valve (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 100 lbs.  $      3,357.00 N

KF3632HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - NG to LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF3632HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF3632HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N
KF3632HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

Log Set or Rock Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs.  $         596.00 Y

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQRSP2 Rock Support Platform (HB3636/4236) 5 lbs.  $         289.00 Y

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs.  $         434.00 Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs.  $         110.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs.  $         302.00 Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs.  $         302.00 Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs.  $         496.00 N

KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, Wall Switch, 

Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home, Framing 36 3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AAF Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

For complete unit order: Unit, Log or Rock Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit.

WHEN ORDERING ROCK SET, A ROCK SUPPORT PLATFORM MUST ALSO BE ORDERED

Most Popular Package
Solace 36 IPI Fireplace, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit 

(MQHBZDV3636NE, KFLOGF36, KFHB36CVCK, KFHB36RLH and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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SOLACE 36" / MQHBZDV3636

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

Surround Wide - (Coverage 35 1/2" H x 41 1/8" W)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs.  $         302.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent  // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SOLACE 42" / MQHBZDV4236 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      5,462.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQHBZDV4236N Fireplace Millivolt (as above) NG, Ceramic Glass, 30,500 BTU 125 lbs.  $      3,656.00 N
MQHBZDV4236LP Fireplace Millivolt (as above) LP, Ceramic Glass, 29,500 BTU 125 lbs.  $      3,714.00 N
MQHBZDV4236NE Fireplace IPI (as above) NG, 30,500 BTU 125 lbs.  $      4,000.00 N
MQHBZDV4236LPE Fireplace IPI (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 125 lbs.  $      4,058.00 N
KF4232HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF4232HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF4232HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF4232HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Log Set or Rock Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs.  $         596.00 Y

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQRSP2 Rock Support Platform (HB3636/4236) 5 lbs.  $         289.00 Y

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs.  $         477.00 Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs.  $         120.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs.  $         347.00 Y

KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs.  $         347.00 Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs.  $         546.00 Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y

KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

For complete unit order: Unit, Log or Rock Set, and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit.

WHEN ORDERING ROCK SET, A ROCK SUPPORT PLATFORM MUST ALSO BE ORDERED.

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, Wall Switch, Sloped Back, 

Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home, Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/8” H x 17” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

Most Popular Package
Solace 42 IPI Fireplace, NG, Oak Log Set, Designer Clean View Circulating Kit, Herringbone Liner and Fan 

Kit (MQHBZDV4236NE, KFLOGF36, KFHB42CVCK, KFHB42RLH and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote 

ST1001A)
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SOLACE 42" / MQHBZDV4236

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$          Y

Surrounds Wide - (Coverage 37 5/8" H x 45 1/8" W)
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$          N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SOLACE 47" / MQHBZDV4736 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      5,428.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFHBZDV4736N Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU 135 lbs.  $      3,071.00 N
KFHBZDV4736LP Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs.  TBD N
KFHBZDV4736NE Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU (California Only) 135 lbs.  $      3,416.00 N
KFHBZDV4736LPE Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs.  TBD N
KF4740HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y

KF4740HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF4740HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF4740HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Log Set or Rock Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs.  $         596.00 Y

When Ordering Rock Set, A Rock Support Platform Must Also Be Ordered
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQRSP1 Rock Support Platform (HB4736) 5 lbs.  $         289.00 N

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB47CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs.  $         536.00 Y
KFHB47GBL Grill Kit - Black 6 lbs.  $         140.00 N

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB47RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs.  $         494.00 Y
KFHB47RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs.  $         494.00 Y
KFHB47RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 Pce) - Red Herringbone 25 lbs.  $         494.00 N

KFHB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs.  $         773.00 N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, Wall Switch Framing 47 3/8” W x 43 1/8” H x 19 1/2” D, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

For complete unit order: Unit, Log or Rock Set, and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit.

Most Popular Package
Solace 47 IPI Fireplace, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit 

(KFHBZDV4736NE, KFLOGF36, KFHB47CVCK, KFHB47RLH and KFZ36FK)  Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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SOLACE 47" / MQHBZDV4736

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent  // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SOLACE II Decorative 36" / KFHBZDV3624 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      3,131.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFHBZDV3624N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,020.00$      Y
KFHBZDV3624NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,364.00$      Y
KF3624HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KF3624HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y

Choose Log Set or Contemporary Rock Collection
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$          Y
MQLOGF36BW Log Set - Birch Wood (Solace II) NEW N/A TBD TBD
MQLOGC45 Burnt Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 19 lbs. 349.00$          LIMITED

MQRSP3 Rock Support Platform (Required When Using Rocks) 3 lbs. 289.00$          N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs. 434.00$          Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs. 110.00$          Y

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs. 302.00$          Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 302.00$          Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs. 496.00$          N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs. 133.00$          Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$          Y

Decorative Surrounds (Louvered Units Only)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs. 302.00$          N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$          Y

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y

KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

Most Popular Package

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Dual Burner, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, Wall Switch, Framing Louvered 36 3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue, For Complete Unit Order: Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit

Solace II 36 Millivolt Fireplace, NG, Eight Piece Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit and Traditional Liner 

(KFHBZDV3624N, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK and KFHB36RLT)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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SOLACE II Decorative 36" / KFHBZDV3624
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
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SOLACE II Heater 36" / KFHBZDV3628 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      4,304.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFHBZDV3628N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG, 28,000 BTU 98 lbs.  $      2,846.00 N
KFHBZDV3628LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP, 26,000 BTU 98 lbs.  $      2,888.00 N
KFHBZDV3628NE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) NG, 28,000 BTU 98 lbs.  $      3,193.00 N
KFHBZDV3628LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) LP, 26,000 BTU 98 lbs.  $      3,232.00 N
KF3628HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF3628HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF3628HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF3628HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Choose Log Set or Contemporary Rock Collection
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs.  $         375.00 Y
MQLOGF36BW Log Set - Birch Wood (Solace II) NEW N/A  TBD TBD
MQLOGC45 Burnt Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 19 lbs.  $         349.00 LIMITED
MQRSP3 Rock Support Platform (Required When Using Rocks) 3 lbs.  $         289.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs.  $         434.00 Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs.  $         110.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs.  $         302.00 Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs.  $         302.00 Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs.  $         496.00 N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y

KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y

Decorative Surrounds (Louvered Units Only)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs.  $         302.00 N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y

KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y

Most Popular Package

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, Wall Switch, Framing Louvered 36 3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Sloped Flue, For Complete Unit Order: Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit

Solace II 36 IPI Fireplace, NG, Eight Piece Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit and Traditional Liner 

(KFHBZDV3628NE, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK and KFHB36RLT)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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SOLACE II Heater 36" / KFHBZDV3628

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
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SOLACE II 42" / KFHBZDV4224 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      3,527.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFHBZDV4224N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 113 lbs. 2,328.00$      Y
KFHBZDV4224NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU (In California Only) 113 lbs. 2,674.00$      Y

KF4224HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            Y
KF4224HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y

Log Set or Rock Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$          Y
MQLOGF36BW Log Set - Birch Wood (Solace II) NEW N/A TBD TBD
MQLOGC45 Burnt Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 19 lbs. 349.00$          LIMITED

MQRSP3 Rock Support Platform (HB4224/4228) 3 lbs. 289.00$          N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 477.00$          Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 347.00$          Y
KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 Pce) - Traditional 25 lbs. 347.00$          Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 15 lbs. 546.00$          Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs. 133.00$          Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$          Y

Decorative Surrounds
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$          N

Decorate the Bottom of Your Fireplace
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits -Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$          Y

Solace II 42 Millivolt Fireplace, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit and Traditional Liner 

(KFHBZDV4224N, KFLOGC44, KFHB42CVCK and KFHB42RLT)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Most Popular Package
For complete unit order: Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit.

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, Wall Switch, Sloped Back, Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Sloped Back Flue
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SOLACE II 42" / KFHBZDV4224
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y

KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent  // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SKYLINE 36" / KFZCVRB3622 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      2,779.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCVRB3622N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs.  $      2,000.00 Y
KFZCVRB3622LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs.  $      2,082.00 N
KFZCVRB3622NE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs.  $      2,350.00 Y

KFZCVRB3622LPE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs.  $      2,431.00 N

KF3622RBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF3622RBCKLPIDX Conversion Kit - DEXEN IPI - To LP #N/A  TBD N
KF3622RBCKNGIDX Conversion Kit - DEXEN IPI - To NG #N/A  TBD N

Surround

KFZCVRB36SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐1 1/2” Wide ‐ Black ‐ Covers 36”W x 22 1/2”H 13 lbs.  $         429.00 Y
KFZCVRB36SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ 1 1/2” Wide ‐ Stainless Steel 10 lbs.  $         713.00 Y

KFZCVRB36SWFBL
Flat Surround - Covers Framing Dimensions of Skyline - Clean View - Unit Must 

be Finished Flush to Drywall
15 lbs.  $         474.00 N

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y
KFZ3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 10 lbs.  $         330.00 Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 N
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs.  $            24.00 N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A  $         561.00 N

KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A  $            24.00 N

KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A  TBD TBD

Most Popular Package

Skyline 36 Dexen IPI Fireplace, NG and Surround (KFZCVRB3622NEDX and KFZCVRB36SBL)  (Suggested 

Remote ST1001A)

The fireplace must be covered up to an 1/8” of the opening with noncombustible materials.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Decorative Bronze Glass, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall 

Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, 17,500 BTU, Framing 36 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 4/7” Angled Flue
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SKYLINE 36" / KFZCVRB3622

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories & Options
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
KFZDVDFA Duravent Stove Adapter 2.5 lbs. 133.00$          Y

ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$          Y

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood, Rocks, or Glass
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
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SKYLINE 42" / MQRB4236 GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      2,906.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQRB4236NT Fireplace Decorative, Tempered, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 124 lbs.  $      2,429.00 N
MQRB4236LPT Fireplace Decorative, Tempered, Millivolt, LP, 24,000 BTU 124 lbs.  $      2,516.00 N
MQRB4236NTE Fireplace Decorative, Tempered, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU 124 lbs.  $      2,774.00 N
MQRB4236LPTE Fireplace Decorative, Tempered, IPI, LP, 24,000 BTU (California Only) 124 lbs.  $      2,861.00 N

KF4236RBTCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF4236RBTCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF4236RBTCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF4236RBTCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs.  $         477.00 Y

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQRBD1 Driftwood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs.  $         380.00 Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs.  $         333.00 Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Decorative Glass ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Decorative Glass ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Decorative Glass ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (Series II Appliances Only) 5 lbs.  $         328.00 Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

Most Popular Package

Listed for USA/Canada, Ribbon Burner, White Ember Glass, Safety Screen, 

Viewing 33 3/8” W x 20 3/8 ” H, Framing Clean View Kit 43” H x 42 7/16” W, 19 1/2” D.

Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Designer Clean View Circulating Kit.

Skyline 42 Millivolt Fireplace, NG and Clean Ciew Kit (MQRB4236NT and KFHB42CVCK)  (Suggested 

Remote ST1001A)
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SKYLINE 42" / MQRB4236

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
KFZDVDFA DuraVent Stove Adapter - 23.5 Degrees 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent  // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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SERENE 47" Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $      4,386.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCVRB47N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 3,831.00$      Y
KFZCVRB47LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 3,895.00$      N
KFZCVRB47NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,166.00$      Y

KFZCVRB47LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,228.00$      N

MQZCVRB47NE2 Fireplace Linear, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - NG 150 lbs. 5,456.00$      Y

MQZCVRB47LPE2 Fireplace Linear, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - LP 150 lbs. 5,549.00$      N

KF46ZRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF46ZRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$            N
KF46ZRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$          Y
KF46ZRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQ46VRBCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 261.00$          N
MQ46VRBCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs. 261.00$          N

Choose Grill or Custom Grill or Adequate Opening as Per Manual

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) 14 lbs. 373.00$          N
KFV46EG Grill - Front for Enclosure -Unfinished (46 9/16" W x 2 1/2" H) 14 lbs. 220.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surround (Covers 44 5/8"W x 17 3/4"H)
KFZCVRB47S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 429.00$          Y

KFZCVRB47S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel 2 lbs. 713.00$          N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
MQZCVRB47RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted - Single Side only 8 lbs. 568.00$          N
KFZCVRB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) 10 lbs. 479.00$          Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) 5 lbs. 328.00$          Y
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 2 lbs. 85.00$            Y
KFV47PTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A 78.00$            N

Optional Media - Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y

MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

WHEN VENTILATING ENCLOSURE - VENTILATION UP TO 105 SQ. INCHES

Most Popular Package
Serene 47 IPI Fireplace, NG and Front Grill (KFZCVRB47NE and KFV46EG)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Uses 

KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, Tempered Glass 40 5/8 W x 13 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 47" W x 36 1/2" H x 18 1/4" D, 23,000 BTU, 

Max Media 5 LBS

The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 105 Sq./Inches will be 

required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 70", see Manual for details. NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is required.
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SERENE 47"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Media - Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y

Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y

KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI PF1- Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI PF1 - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
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SERENE 60" Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $      5,369.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCVRB60N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,703.00$      N

KFZCVRB60LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,774.00$      N

KFZCVRB60NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 5,026.00$      Y

KFZCVRB60LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 5,086.00$      N

MQZCVRB60NE2 Fireplace Linear, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - NG N/A 6,156.00$      Y
MQZCVRB60LPE2 Fireplace Linear, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - LP N/A 6,221.00$      N

KF60ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$            N

KF60ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$            N
KF60ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP N/A 114.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG N/A 114.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$          N

Optional - When Venting Enclosure - Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) N/A 373.00$          N
KFVL60EG Grill - Front for Enclosure -Unfinished (60 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 343.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surround (Covers 64"W x 23"H)
KFZCVRB60S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 768.00$          Y

KFZCVRB60S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A 1,061.00$      N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
MQRB60RLS Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - (3 PCE) N/A 1,109.00$      N
KFZCVRB60PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) N/A 568.00$          Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$          N
KFV60PTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A 97.00$            Y

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y

MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" Angled 

Flue, Tempered Glass 60" W x 17 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 66 9/16" W x 43" H x 19 1/4" D, 35,000 BTU, Max Media 10 LBS

Serene 60 IPI Fireplace, NG and Front Grill (KFZCVRB60NE and KFVL60EG)  (Suggested Remote 

ST1001A)

The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches will be 

required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 76", see Manual for details. NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is required.

Most Popular Package

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL
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SERENE 60"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 113.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 177.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 309.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 438.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 438.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 696.00$          Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 696.00$          Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 364.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 495.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 495.00$          Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI PF1- Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 731.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI PF1 - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 731.00$          Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 197.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 218.00$          N
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Serene 72" Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $      8,998.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFZCVRB72N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A TBD Y
KFZCVRB72LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A TBD N

KFZCVRB72NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 8,612.00$      Y
KFZCVRB72LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A TBD N
MQZCVRB72NE2 Fireplace Linear, IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - NG N/A TBD N
MQZCVRB72LPE2 Fireplace Linear, IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-LED - LP N/A TBD N

KF72ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI PF2 - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI PF2 - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N

Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 285 Sq./Inches

KFVL72EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W x 9" H) N/A 386.00$          N
KFVL72EG Grill - Front for Enclosure - Unfinished (78 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 386.00$          Y

Optional Media (15 lbs. Max of Glass, or 10 lbs. if used with Logs, Rocks, etc).
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set - 3 pce Set N/A 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y

MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set  (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" Top Flue, 

Ceramic Glass 73 1/16" W x 17 7/8" H, Invisi-Mesh Safety Screen, Framing 79 1/8" W x 42" H x 19" D (unvented chase), 50,000 BTU

Note: If using ICC hard pipe, a starter piece of Duravent must be used at flue of fireplace

The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Minimum ventilation of 285 sq. inches is 

required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 79", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is required.

Basic Package

ZCVRB72 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB72NE and KFVL72EG)  (Suggested 

Remote ST1001A)

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL
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Serene 72"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Media Continued (15 lbs. Max of Glass, or 10 lbs. if used with Logs, Rocks, etc).
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQLOGF48D Log Set - Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood - 8 Pieces 11 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - KINGSMAN - Driftwood - 6 Pieces 16 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surround (COVERS 64"W X 23"H)
KFZCVRB72S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 886.00$          N

KFZCVRB72S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A TBD N

Optional Liners
MQVL72RLFB2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back N/A 1,109.00$      Y
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Ends N/A 329.00$          Y
MQVL72RLSB Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Back N/A 1,109.00$      N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Ends N/A 443.00$          N
MQVL72RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back N/A 1,173.00$      N
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) N/A 479.00$          N
KFZCVRB72PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (5 PCE) N/A TBD N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$          Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$          N
KF72ZRBTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A TBD TBD

Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) N/A 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$          N

KFRCP2WIFI Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - PF2 Only 209.00$          N
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ATRIUM / KFMCVP42 MULTI-SIDED GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      6,581.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFMCVP42N Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,101.00 N

KFMCVP42LP Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 28,500 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,185.00 N
KFMCVP42NE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,443.00 Y
KFMCVP42LPE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 28,500 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,528.00 N

KF42MPCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF42MPCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42MPCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42MPCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood 11 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQ42LOG2 Log Set - MARQUIS - Oak - Not for Use with LP 15 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs.  $         945.00 Y

KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCVP42 - (Requires 10 lbs. of Glass Min., 25 lbs. Max 11 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray KFMST42GT 16 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray) 7 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs.  $         218.00 N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs.  $         220.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

KFZ58DFA
Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING ON 

ATRIUM
3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y

KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y

KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, 

SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass.

Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

Atrium Peninsula IPI Fireplace, NG, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVP42NE, KFM42LG and 

MQ42LOG2)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set.

Most Popular Package
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ATRIUM / KFMCVP42

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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ATRIUM / KFMCVP42H MULTI-SIDED GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      8,975.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFMCVP42NH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,495.00 N
KFMCVP42LPH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,579.00 N
KFMCVP42NHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,837.00 N
KFMCVP42LPHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,922.00 N
KF42MPCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y

KF42MPCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42MPCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42MPCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood 11 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQ42LOG2 Log Set - MARQUIS - Oak - Not for Use with LP 15 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (Requires 10 lbs. of Glass Min., 25 lbs. Max) 11 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - Can Only be Used with Glass Tray KFMST42GT 16 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y

MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs.  $         218.00 N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs.  $         220.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y
KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED FOR RIGID VENTING 3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y
ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y

KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y

KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 

Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screens, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set.

Most Popular Package
Atrium Peninsula IPI Fireplace, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVP42NHE, KFM42LG and MQ42LOG2)  

(Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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ATRIUM / KFMCVP42H
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
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BENTLEY ST / KFMCVST42 SEE-THROUGH GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      6,704.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFMCVST42N See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,221.00 N

KFMCVST42LP See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,311.00 N
KFMCVST42NE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,566.00 Y
KFMCVST42LPE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      5,674.00 N

KF42MSTCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF42MSTCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42MSTCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42MSTCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood 11 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQ42LOG2 Log Set - MARQUIS - Oak 15 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCVST42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray KFMST42GT 16 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray) 7 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
MQ42DD1BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,115.00 Y
MQ42DD2BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y
MQ42DD3BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs.  $         417.00 Y

KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs.  $         439.00 Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y

KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, 

SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass

Uses KFZ58FA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue OR Use Kingsman Flex

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set.

Most Popular Package
Bentley See-Through IPI Fireplace, NG, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVST42NE, KFM42LG and 

MQ42LOG2)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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BENTLEY ST / KFMCVST42

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories Options

KFZ58DFA
Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING ON 

BENTLEY ST
3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y

KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $         644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $         876.00 Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,175.00 Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent //  ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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BENTLEY ST / KFMCVST42H SEE-THROUGH GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      8,904.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFMCVST42NH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,500 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,425.00 N
KFMCVST42LPH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 28,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,509.00 N
KFMCVST42NHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,500 BTU #N/A  $      7,766.00 N
KFMCVST42LPHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 28,250 BTU 260 lbs.  $      7,851.00 N

KF42MSTCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y
KF42MSTCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $            97.00 N
KF42MSTCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
KF42MSTCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood 11 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQ42LOG2 Log Set - MARQUIS - Oak 15 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs.  $         945.00 Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCVST42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs.  $         193.00 Y
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray KFMST42GT 16 lbs.  $         945.00 N
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks (2 Bags) 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray) 7 lbs.  $         328.00 Y

Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
MQ42DD1BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 1 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,115.00 Y
MQ42DD2BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 2 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y
MQ42DD3BL Designer Door ZCV42 - Series 3 - Black c/w Safety Screen 50 lbs.  $      1,193.00 Y

Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs.  $         417.00 Y

KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs.  $         439.00 Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $         139.00 Y
KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, 

SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Ceramic Glass

Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue, OR Use Kingsman Flex

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set.

Bentley See-Through IPI Fireplace, NG, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVST42NHE, KFM42LG, 

MQ42LOG2) (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Most Popular Package
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BENTLEY ST / KFMCVST42H

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$          Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) - 219.00$          Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$          Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$          Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$      Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$          Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y

KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$          Y

KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$      Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
For venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent  // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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ENCLAVE 34" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE

Retail

 $      7,724.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

MQZCVBG34NE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG 

NEW
6,815.00$      N

MQZCVBG34LPE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP 

NEW
6,911.00$      N

KF34ZCVBGCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          N
KF34ZCVBGCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          N

Corner Conversion Kit for Bay Peninsula
KFZCV34BGCK Corner Conversion Kit - (One Small and Large Side Open) 250.00$          N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) 355.00$          N
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8"H) 266.00$          N

Choose Log Set or Glass Media Accessories
MQLOGF34OAK Log Set - Oak - Seven Piece 679.00$          N
MQLOGF34BW Log Set - Birch - Seven Piece 903.00$          N
MQ42D Log Set - Drift Wood - Six Piece 643.00$          Y
MQLOGF453 Log Set - Driftwood - Five Piece 696.00$          Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          N
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y

Optional Media - Compatible with Glass Media
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Liners
MQZCVBG34RLTB Refractory Liner - Traditional - Back 342.00$          N
MQZCVBG34RLTE Refractory Liner - Traditional - End (Corner Unit Only) TBD N
MQZCVBG34RLFB Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back 398.00$          N
MQZCVBG34RLFE Refractory Liner - Fluted - End (Corner Unit Only) 211.00$          N
MQZCVBG34RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back 705.00$          N
MQZCVBG34RGE Reflective Glass Liner - End (L&R) (Corner Unit Only) 266.00$          N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KF34ZCVBGTLK Tile Lip Kit - c/w Screws 107.00$          N
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 1 lbs. 231.00$          N

KFRCP2WIFI Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - PF2 Only 209.00$          N

Most Popular Package
Enclave 34" Bay Peninsula Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Grill and Driftwood 

Log Set (MQZCVBG34NE2, KFV34EG and MQ42D)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 

Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, Accent Lighting, 5/8" Top Flue, 35,000 BTU
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ENCLAVE 48" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE
Single Sided - Linear Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail

 $      7,907.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQVL48NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ NG 195 lbs. 6,915.00$      Y
MQVL48LPE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ LP 195 lbs. 7,001.00$      N
KF48VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          N

Grill

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) 14 lbs. 373.00$          N
KFVL48EG Grill ‐ for Enclosure ‐ Unfinished 14 lbs. 250.00$          Y

Choose Glass Media (Requires 10 lbs)
MQG5ZG Glass Media ‐ ZIRCON Glacier Ice ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2" White ‐ 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set - 3 pce Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set  (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQLOGF48D Log Set - Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surrounds - Covers 61" x 21 1/2"
MQVL48S1BL Surround Trim Kit - 3" Wide - Black 16 lbs. 725.00$          N
MQVL48S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 3" Wide - Stainless Steel 16 lbs. 1,347.00$      N
MQVL48SEP Side Extension Panels - Black 7 lbs. 313.00$          N

Optional Fluted Liners, Porcelain Liners or Reflective Glass Liners
MQVL48RLFB2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 458.00$          N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Ends - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL48RLSB Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Back 17 lbs. 559.00$          N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick- Ends 6 lbs. 443.00$          N
MQVL48RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back 16 lbs. 930.00$          Y
MQVL48RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 16 lbs. 479.00$          Y
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) NEW (Replaces MQVL48RGE) 16 lbs. 479.00$          N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KF48VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece #N/A 107.00$          N
KFVL48AVP Adjustable Vented Platform (14 3/4" - 27 5/16") 19 lbs. 524.00$          N
KFVL48HDS Heat Distribution System - (Flex Pipe Not Included) 19 lbs. 571.00$          N
KFZDV5FP6 Flex Pipe 5" Diameter x 6FT - (4 per Kit) 13 lbs. 325.00$          N

Most Popular Package
Enclave 48 Single Side Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Grill, Black Glass (x2) and 

5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVL48NE2, KFVL48EG, MQG5B (x2) and MQRBD3)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, Single Side, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 

Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, Accent Lighting, 5/8" Top Flue, 35,000 BTU

CHASE MUST BE VENTED FROM TOP AND BOTTOM
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ENCLAVE 48" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Fireplace Accessories

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$          N
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ENCLAVE 48" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE
Bay Peninsula - Linear Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail

 $      9,321.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit

MQVLBG48NE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG - 

Glass on Glass (No Posts)
195 lbs. 8,329.00$      N

MQVLBG48LPE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP - 

Glass on Glass (No Posts)
195 lbs. 8,415.00$      N

KF48VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$          N

KF48VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$          Y

KFVLBGCK
Corner Conversion Kit ‐ (One Small and Large Side Open) (Includes: Firebox 

Cover, Heat Shield, Inner Panel, Front Cover, Millpac and screws)
N/A 250.00$          N

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) 14 lbs. 373.00$          N
KFVL48EG Grill ‐ for Enclosure ‐ Unfinished 14 lbs. 250.00$          Y

Choose Glass Media (Requires 10 lbs)
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set - 3 pce Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set  (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQLOGF48D Log Set - Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Fluted Liners, Porcelain Liners or Reflective Glass Liners
MQVL48RLFB2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back - Improved Pattern N/A 458.00$          N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Ends (Corner Unit Only) - Improved Pattern N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL48RLSB Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Back 17 lbs. 559.00$          N

MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Ends (Corner Unit Only) 6 lbs. 443.00$          N
MQVL48RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back 16 lbs. 930.00$          Y
MQVL48RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 16 lbs. 479.00$          Y
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) NEW (Replaces MQVL48RGE) 16 lbs. 479.00$          N

CORNER KIT COVERSION FOR BAY PENISULA ‐ CHANGE BAY INTO CORNER UNIT

Bay Peninsula or Corner, Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, Single Side

SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, Accent Lighting, 5/8" Top  Flue, 35,000 BTU

Most Popular Package
Enclave 48 Bay Peninsula Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Grill, Black Glass (x2) 

and 5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVLB48NE2, KFVL48EG, MQG5B (x2) and MQRBD3)

CHASE MUST BE VENTED FROM TOP AND BOTTOM ‐ (TWO REQUIRED)
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ENCLAVE 48" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KF48VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece #N/A 107.00$          N
KFVL48AVP Adjustable Vented Platform (14 3/4" - 27 5/16") 19 lbs. 524.00$          N
KFVL48HDS Heat Distribution System - (Flex Pipe Not Included) 19 lbs. 571.00$          N
KFZDV5FP6 Flex Pipe 5" Diameter x 6FT - (4 per Kit) 13 lbs. 325.00$          N

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N
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Retail

 $    10,188.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQVL60NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG 305 lbs. 8,989.00$      N

MQVL60LPE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP 305 lbs. 9,113.00$      N

KF60VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$          N

KF60VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$          N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished N/A 373.00$          N
KFVL60EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished N/A 343.00$          Y

Glass Media (Requires 15 lbs. NG, 10 lbs. LP)
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set - 3 pce Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y

MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQLOGF48D Log Set - Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood - 8 Pieces 11 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - KINGSMAN - Driftwood - 6 Pieces 16 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surrounds (Covers 70"W x 18 1/2"H)
KFVL60S1BL Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Black #N/A TBD N
KFVL60S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel #N/A TBD N
MQVL48SEP Side Extension Panels - Black 7 lbs. 313.00$          N

Optional Brick Liners, Porcelain Liners or Reflective Glass Liners
MQVL60RLFB2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 930.00$          N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Ends - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL60RLSB Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Back 17 lbs. 930.00$          N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Ends 6 lbs. 443.00$          N
MQVL60RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back 29 lbs. 1,090.00$      N
MQVL48RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 16 lbs. 479.00$          Y
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) NEW (Replaces MQVL48RGE) 16 lbs. 479.00$          N

ENCLAVE 60" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE

The Fireplace Chase Must Be Vented Both Above and Below Appliance.  Minimum Ventilation Required Above the Appliance is 184 Sq./Inches.  Minimum 

Ventilation Required Below the Appliance is 101 Sq./Inches.  Minimum Enclosure Height,  see Manual for details.

W/GLASS BARRIER
Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, Single Side SIT Valve with Modulating BTU, Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, 

LED Accent Lighting, 5/8" Top Flue, 43,000 BTU

Most Popular Package
Enclave 60 Single Side Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Grill, Black Glass (x3) and 

5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVL60NE2, KFVL60EG, MQG5B (x3) and MQRBD3)
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Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KF60VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece #N/A TBD N
KFVL60AVP Adjustable Vented Platform (14 3/4" - 27 5/16") N/A 652.00$          N

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

ENCLAVE 60" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE
W/GLASS BARRIER
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Retail

 $    11,763.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Bay Peninsula Unit

MQVLBG60NE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG - 

Glass on Glass (No Posts)
305 lbs. 10,564.00$    N

MQVLBG60LPE2
Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP - 

Glass on Glass (No Posts)
305 lbs. 10,650.00$    N

KF60VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$          N
KF60VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$          N

Corner Kit Conversion for Bay Peninsula

KFVLBGCK
Corner Conversion Kit - One Small and Large Side Open (Includes: Firebox Cover, 

Heat Shield, Inner Panel, Front Cover, Millpac and Screws)
N/A 250.00$          N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished N/A 373.00$          N
KFVL60EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished N/A 343.00$          Y

Glass Media (Requires 15 lbs. NG, 10 lbs. LP)
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media - 1/2" Cobalt Blue - 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media - 1/2" Black -  5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media - 1/2" White - 5lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set - 3 pce Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Pce 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood - Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A 497.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set  (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQLOGF48D Log Set - Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set - MARQUIS - Driftwood - 8 Pieces 11 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFM42LOG3 Log Set - KINGSMAN - Driftwood - 6 Pieces 16 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 PCE Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 PCE Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Brick Liners, Porcelain Liners or Reflective Glass Liners
MQVL60RLFB2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Back - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 930.00$          N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner - Fluted - Ends - Improved Flute Pattern N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL60RLSB Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Back 17 lbs. 930.00$          N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner - Stacked Brick - Ends 6 lbs. 443.00$          N

MQVL60RGB Reflective Glass Liner - Back 29 lbs. 1,090.00$      N

ENCLAVE 60" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE                                        

W/GLASS BARRIER

Enclave 60 Bay Peninsula Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Front Grill, Black Glass 

(x3) and 5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVLBG60NE2, KFVL60EG, MQG5B (x3) and MQRBD3)

The Fireplace Chase Must Be Vented Both Above and Below Appliance.  Minimum Ventilation Required Above the Appliance is 184 Sq./Inches.  Minimum 

Ventilation Required Below the Appliance is 101 Sq./Inches.  Minimum Enclosure Height, see Manual for details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, LED 

Accent Lighting, 5/8" Top Flue, 43,000 BTU

Most Popular Package
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Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Brick Liners, Porcelain Liners or Reflective Glass Liners
MQVL48RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 16 lbs. 479.00$          Y
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner - Ends (L&R) NEW (Replaces MQVL48RGE) 16 lbs. 479.00$          N

Optional Fireplace Accessories
KF60VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece N/A TBD N
KFVL60AVP Adjustable Vented Platform (14 3/4" - 27 5/16") N/A 652.00$          N

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

ENCLAVE 60" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE                                       

W/GLASS SAFETY BARRIER
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Retail

 $    11,009.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQVL72NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ NG N/A 9,767.00$      N
MQVL72LPE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ LP N/A 9,825.00$      N

KF72VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP #N/A 209.00$          N
KF72VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG #N/A 209.00$          N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions

KFVL72EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished N/A 386.00$          N
KFVL72EG Grill ‐ Front for Enclosure ‐ Unfinished N/A 386.00$          N

Choose Glass Media (Requires 15 lbs. NG, 10 lbs. LP)
MQG5ZG Glass Media ‐ ZIRCON Glacier Ice ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Black ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2" White ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set ‐ 3 Piece Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set ‐ 5 Piece Set 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y

MQRBD4 Drift Wood ‐ Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit Only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set ‐ 5 Piece Set N/A 497.00$          Y
MQLOGF48D Log Set ‐ Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set ‐ MARQUIS ‐ Driftwood ‐ 8 Pieces 11 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFM42LOG3 Log Set ‐ KINGSMAN ‐ Driftwood ‐ 6 Pieces 16 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs ‐ Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones ‐ 10 Piece Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones ‐ 80 Piece Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set ‐ Contemporary Collection ‐ Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Wall Surrounds
KFVL72S1BL Surround Trim Kit ‐ 1 1/2" Wide ‐ Black N/A 1,020.00$      N
KFVL72S1SS Surround Trim Kit ‐ 1 1/2" Wide ‐ Stainless Steel N/A 1,449.00$      N
MQVL48SEP Side Extension Panels ‐ Black 7 lbs. 313.00$          N

Optional Accessories
MQVL72RLFB2 Refractory Liner ‐ Fluted ‐ Back N/A 1,109.00$      N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner ‐ Fluted ‐ Ends N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL72RLSB Refractory Liner ‐ Stacked Brick ‐ Back N/A 1,109.00$      N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner ‐ Stacked Brick ‐ Ends 6 lbs. 443.00$          N
MQVL72RGB Reflective Glass Liner ‐ Back N/A 1,173.00$      N
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner ‐ Ends (L&R) N/A 479.00$          N
KF72VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece #N/A 131.00$          N

KFVL72AVP Adjustable Vented Platform (14 3/4" ‐ 27 5/16") N/A 703.00$          N

ENCLAVE 72" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE                                               

W/GLASS SAFETY BARRIER

The Fireplace Chase Must Be Vented Both Above and Below Appliance.  Minimum Ventilation Required Above the Appliance is 285 Sq./Inches. Minimum 

Ventilation Required Below the Appliance is 158 Sq./Inches.  Minimum Enclosure Height, see Manual for details.

Most Popular Package
Enclave 72 Single Sided Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Front Grill, Black Glass 

(x3) and 5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVL72NE2, KFVL72EG, MQG5B (x3) and MQRBD3)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, Single Side, SIT Valve with Modulating BTU, Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, 

LED Accent Lighting (Non Dimmable), 5/8" Top Flue, 50,000 BTU
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Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Accessories

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

ENCLAVE 72" SINGLE SIDED GAS FIREPLACE                                               

W/GLASS SAFETY BARRIER
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Retail

 $    13,007.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQVLBG72NE2 Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ NG N/A 11,765.00$    N
MQVLBG72LPE2 Bay Peninsula Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Lights ‐ LP N/A 11,850.00$    N

KF72VLCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP #N/A 209.00$          N
KF72VLCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG #N/A 209.00$          N

Corner Conversion Kit for Bay Peninsula

KFVLBGCK
Corner Conversion Kit ‐ (One Small and Large Side Open) (Includes: Firebox 

Cover, Heat Shield, Inner Panel, Front Cover, Millpac and Screws)
N/A 250.00$          N

Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions

KFVL72EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished N/A 386.00$          N
KFVL72EG Grill ‐ Front for Enclosure ‐ Unfinished N/A 386.00$          N

Choose Glass Media (Requires 15 lbs. NG, 10 lbs. LP)
MQG5ZG Glass Media ‐ ZIRCON Glacier Ice ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5A Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5B Glass Media ‐ 1/2" Black ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5W Glass Media ‐ 1/2" White ‐ 5 lbs 5 lbs. 114.00$          Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$          N

Optional Media
MQRBD1 Drift Wood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs. 380.00$          Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set ‐ 3 Piece Set 6 lbs. 379.00$          N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set ‐ 5 Piece Set 6 lbs. 514.00$          Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood ‐ Three Piece Set 3 lbs. 333.00$          Y
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set ‐ 5 Piece Set N/A 497.00$          Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit Only) 7 lbs. 382.00$          N
MQLOGF48D Log Set ‐ Drift Wood 12 lbs. 1,072.00$      Y
MQ42LOG1 Log Set ‐ MARQUIS ‐ Driftwood ‐ 8 Pieces 11 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFM42LOG3 Log Set ‐ KINGSMAN ‐ Driftwood ‐ 6 Pieces 16 lbs. 945.00$          N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs ‐ Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$          Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones ‐ 10 Piece Set 3 lbs. 77.00$            Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones ‐ 80 Piece Set 20 lbs. 379.00$          Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set ‐ Contemporary Collection ‐ Natural 10.8 lbs. 327.00$          Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs. 120.00$          Y

Optional Accessories
MQVL72RLFB2 Refractory Liner ‐ Fluted ‐ Back N/A 1,109.00$      N
MQVL60RLFE2 Refractory Liner ‐ Fluted ‐ Ends N/A 329.00$          N
MQVL72RLSB Refractory Liner ‐ Stacked Brick ‐ Back N/A 1,109.00$      N
MQVL48RLSE Refractory Liner ‐ Stacked Brick ‐ Ends 6 lbs. 443.00$          N
MQVL72RGB Reflective Glass Liner ‐ Back N/A 1,173.00$      N
MQVL72RGE Reflective Glass Liner ‐ Ends (L&R) (Corner Unit Only) N/A 479.00$          N

KF72VLTLK Tile Lip Kit - 5 Piece #N/A 131.00$          N

KFVL72AVP Adjustable Vented Platform N/A 703.00$          N

ENCLAVE 72" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE                                              

W/GLASS SAFETY BARRIER

Most Popular Package
Enclave 72 Bay Peninsula Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, Front Grill, Black Glass 

(x3) and 5 Piece Driftwood Log Set (MQVLBG72NE2, KFVL72EG, MQG5B (x3) and MQRBD3)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace: Linear Burner, SIT Valve with Modulating BTU, Glass Safety Barrier, Ceramic Glass, LED Accent 

Lighting (Non Dimmable), 5/8" Flue, 50,000 BTU

The Fireplace Chase Must Be Vented Both Above and Below Appliance.  Minimum Ventilation Required Above the Appliance is 285 Sq./Inches.  Minimum 

Ventilation Required Below the Appliance is 158 Sq./Inches.  Minimum Enclosure Height, see Manual for details.
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Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Optional Accessories

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A 209.00$          Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A 231.00$          N

ENCLAVE 72" BAY OR CORNER GAS FIREPLACE                                         

W/GLASS SAFETY BARRIER
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Retail

 $      5,645.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQRB4436NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG 195 lbs.  $      5,278.00 N
MQRB4436LPE2 Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP 195 lbs.  $      5,354.00 N
MQ4436MQCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         209.00 Y

MQ4436MQCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         209.00 N

Choose Your View Kit (Required for Each Unit)

MQRB44BK
Back Shield Kit - Series II - (Single View) Shield and Cover, False Bottom, Access 

Panel
41 lbs.  $         367.00 Y

MQRB44SK
See-Through Kit - Series II - Ceramic Glass, False Bottom, Access Panel, Filler 

Posts
27 lbs.  $      1,865.00 N

Infinite Wall Surround (Covers 44"W x 19"H)
MQRB4419SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 1 1/2” Wide 23 lbs.  $         429.00 N
MQRB4419SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ Stainless Steel ‐ 1 1/2” Wide 23 lbs.  $         711.00 N

Infinite Wall Surround (Covers 50"W x 23-3/4"H)
MQRB4424SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 4” Wide 23 lbs.  $         656.00 N
MQRB4424SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ Stainless Steel ‐ 4” Wide 23 lbs.  $      1,230.00 N

Baby Infinite Liners
MQRB44RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted - (for Single Side Unit Only) 10 lbs.  $         488.00 N
MQRB4436PLB Porcelain Liner - Back - Single Side 11 lbs.  $         267.00 N

MQRB5143PLE Porcelain Liner - Ends - See Through or Single Side 7 lbs.  $         300.00 Y

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQRBD1 Driftwood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs.  $         380.00 Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set ‐ 3 Piece Set 6 lbs.  $         379.00 N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Piece 6 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood Log Set - 3 Piece 3 lbs.  $         333.00 Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs.  $         382.00 N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A  $         497.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y

MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

BABY INFINITE / MQRB4436 SINGLE OR MULTI-SIDED         

GAS FIREPLACE

Most Popular Package

Baby Infinite Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, White Glass and Back Shield Kit 

(MQRB4436NE2 and MQRB44BK)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Appliance: Linear LH Burner, Two Sides Open, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switches, Junction 

Box, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screens, Accent Lighting, 5 lbs. Decorative White Glass Ember Bed, 33,000 BTU.

5/7” Top Flue - Special Venting Needed or Power Vent
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BABY INFINITE / MQRB4436

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQG5A Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. ‐ Included w/Unit 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Fireplace Accessories and Options

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire Harness N/A  $         231.00 N

5/7" Infinite Venting Accessories

KFZ57HSK5
Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 5/7” x 5’ Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble, Wall 

Thimble Shield, Screws and Mill Pac
11.5 lbs.  $         426.00 Y

KFZ57HT Horizontal Round Vent Termination 3 lbs.  $         209.00 Y
KFFDVHSS Horizontal Stucco Shield 3 lbs.  $            68.00 N
KFFDVHSCU Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs.  $         136.00 N
KFZDVWT Wall Thimble (Horizontal Venting) 4.5 lbs.  $         105.00 Y
KFZ57WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (Enclosures under 72”) 4.5 lbs.  $            47.00 N
KFZDVSS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Horizontal Round Termination 2 lbs.  $            34.00 Y
KFZDVSSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for Square or Round Terminations 1.5 lbs.  $            81.00 Y
KFZ57VT Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs.  $         231.00 N
KFZ57ST24 Snorkel Termination ‐ 24” (Infinite Series II Units Only) 11 lbs.  $         764.00 N
KFZ57ST36 Snorkel Termination ‐ 36” (Infinite Series II Units Only) 11 lbs.  $         819.00 N
KFZ57STSC Safety Cage for Snorkel Terminations (KFZ57ST24 or KFZ57ST36) 10 lbs.  $         213.00 N
KFZDVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs.  $         113.00 Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVFS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVRS Roof Support 3 lbs.  $            69.00 Y
KFZ47GP36 Galvanized Pipe 4/7" Dia. x 36" (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         221.00 Y

KFZ57GP36 Galvanized Pipe 5/7” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         244.00 Y
KFZDVAAF Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs.  $         134.00 Y

KFZDVAF2 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs.  $         152.00 Y
KFZDVAF3 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs.  $         177.00 Y
KFZDV7SC Storm Collar 7“ 1 lbs.  $            27.00 Y

KFZ57FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs.  $         222.00 N
KFZ57FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.3 lbs.  $         314.00 N
KFZ57FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 20 lbs.  $         602.00 Y

KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            30.00 Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            35.00 Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y

KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y

KFZDV5SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 N
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BABY INFINITE / MQRB4436

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Horizontal power Vent Starter Kit 5/8"

KFPVH58

Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20ft. Wiring 

Harness, Mill Pac (Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe 

connected to the power vent on all installations)

18 lbs.  $      2,050.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt Models 4.35 lbs.  $      1,595.00 N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI Models 2.75 lbs.  $      1,161.00 N
KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 ft. 3 lbs.  $         423.00 Y

KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 ft. NEW N/A  TBD TBD
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Retail

 $      6,327.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQRB5143N Linear Multi-Sided Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, NG LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 195 lbs.  $      5,751.00 Y
KF5143MQCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt NG to LP 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQRB5143NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG 195 lbs.  $      5,912.00 Y

MQRB5143LPE2 Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP 195 lbs.  $      5,988.00 N
MQ5143MQCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         195.00 Y
MQ5143MQCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         195.00 N

Chose Your View Kit (Required for Each Unit)

MQRB51BK
Back Shield Kit - Series II - (Single View) Shield and Cover, False Bottom, Access 

Panel
41 lbs.  $         415.00 N

MQRB51SK
See-Through Kit - Series II - Ceramic Glass, False Bottom, Access Panel, Filler 

Posts
27 lbs.  $      2,171.00 N

Infinite Wall Surround (Covers 50"W x 19"H)
MQRB5019SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 1 1/2” Wide 16 lbs.  $         465.00 Y
MQRB5019SSS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel 16 lbs.  $         773.00 N

Infinite Wall Surround (Covers 57"W x 24"H)
MQRB5624SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 4” Wide 23 lbs.  $         725.00 N
MQRB5624SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ Stainless Steel ‐ 4” Wide 23 lbs.  $      1,347.00 N

Infinite Liners
MQRB5143PLB Porcelain Liner - Back - Single Side 11 lbs.  $         284.00 Y
MQRB5143PLE Porcelain Liner - Ends - See Through or Single Side 7 lbs.  $         300.00 Y
MQRB51RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted - Single Side Only 10 lbs.  $         649.00 N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQRBD1 Driftwood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs.  $         380.00 Y
MQRBD2 Drift Wood Branch Set ‐ 3 Piece Set 6 lbs.  $         379.00 N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Piece 6 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood Log Set - 3 Piece 3 lbs.  $         333.00 Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs.  $         382.00 N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A  $         497.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5A Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5B Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

INFINITE / MQRB5143 SINGLE OR MULTI-SIDED                                        

GAS FIREPLACE

Most Popular Package
Infinite Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, White Glass and Back Shield Kit 

(MQRB5143NE2 and MQRB51BK)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Appliance: Linear LH Burner, Two Sides Open, Wall Switches, Junction Box, 

Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, 5”/7” Flue, Accent Lighting, 5lb. Decorative White Glass Ember Bed, 40,000 BTU

Venting Options: Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Top Flue, 5/7” KF Flex and Power Vent
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INFINITE / MQRB5143

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQG5W Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 5 lbs. ‐ Included w/Unit 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $         386.00 Y
KFZ36FK2 Fan Kit for Proflame 2 (for Single Side Installation only) #N/A  $         360.00 N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $         547.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $         775.00 Y

KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs.  $      1,232.00 Y

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KF1001P904SI
Wire Harness Extension for Fan Control Module - FCM must be installed outside 

of appliance
N/A  $            56.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Adapter 3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y
ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y

5/7" Infinite Venting Accessories

KFZ57HSK5
Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 5/7” x 5’ Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble, Wall 

Thimble Shield, Screws and Mill Pac
11.5 lbs.  $         426.00 Y

KFZ57HT Horizontal Round Vent Termination 3 lbs.  $         209.00 Y
KFFDVHSS Horizontal Stucco Shield 3 lbs.  $            68.00 N
KFFDVHSCU Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs.  $         136.00 N

KFZDVWT Wall Thimble (Horizontal Venting) 4.5 lbs.  $         105.00 Y
KFZ57WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (Enclosures under 72”) 4.5 lbs.  $            47.00 N
KFZDVSS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Horizontal Round Termination 2 lbs.  $            34.00 Y
KFZDVSSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for Square or Round Terminations 1.5 lbs.  $            81.00 Y
KFZ57VT Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs.  $         231.00 N
KFZ57ST24 Snorkel Termination ‐ 24” (Infinite Series II Units Only) 11 lbs.  $         764.00 N
KFZ57ST36 Snorkel Termination ‐ 36” (Infinite Series II Units Only) 11 lbs.  $         819.00 N
KFZ57STSC Safety Cage for Snorkel Terminations (KFZ57ST24 or KFZ57ST36) 10 lbs.  $         213.00 N
KFZDVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs.  $         113.00 Y

KFZ7AIS24 Attic Insulation Shield ‐ 24” 4.5 lbs.  $         150.00 N
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INFINITE / MQRB5143

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

5/7" Infinite Venting Accessories
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVFS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVRS Roof Support 3 lbs.  $            69.00 Y
KFZ47GP36 Galvanized Pipe 4/7" Dia. x 36" (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         221.00 Y
KFZ57GP36 Galvanized Pipe 5/7” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         244.00 Y
KFZDVAAF Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs.  $         134.00 Y
KFZDVAF2 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs.  $         152.00 Y
KFZDVAF3 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs.  $         177.00 Y
KFZDV7SC Storm Collar 7“ 1 lbs.  $            27.00 Y
KFZ57FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs.  $         222.00 N
KFZ57FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.3 lbs.  $         314.00 N

KFZ57FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 7” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 20 lbs.  $         602.00 Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            30.00 Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            35.00 Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV5SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 N
KFZ57DFA ICC/DuraVent Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” (For Infinite Series II, RB5143 Models) 1.3 lbs.  $         128.00 Y

Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit 5/8"

KFPVH58

Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20ft. Wiring 

Harness, Mill Pac (Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe 

connected to the power vent on all installations)

18 lbs.  $      2,050.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt Models 4.35 lbs.  $      1,595.00 N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI Models 2.75 lbs.  $      1,161.00 N
KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 ft. 3 lbs.  $         423.00 Y

KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 ft. NEW N/A  TBD TBD
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Retail

 $      7,654.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
MQRB6961NE2 Linear Fireplace, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - NG 315 lbs.  $      6,978.00 N
MQRB6961LPE2 Fireplace Heater, Proflame 2 IPI - Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Lights - LP 315 lbs.  $      7,049.00 N
MQ6961MQCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs.  $         195.00 Y

MQ6961MQCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs.  $         195.00 N

Choose Your View Kit (Required for Each Unit)

MQRB69BK
Back Shield Kit - Series II - (Single View) Shield and Cover, False Bottom, Access 

Panel
41 lbs.  $         676.00 Y

MQRB69SK
See-Through Kit - Series II - Ceramic Glass, False Bottom, Access Panel, Filler 

Posts
41 lbs.  $      2,878.00 N

Grand Infinite Wall Surround - Edge (Covers 69"W x 19"H)
MQRB6919SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 1 1/2” Wide 17 lbs.  $         773.00 N
MQRB6919SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ Stainless Steel ‐ 1 1/2” Wide 16 lbs.  $      1,078.00 N

Grand Infinite Wall Surround - Frame (Covers 74-7/8"W x 24"H)
MQRB6924SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐ Black ‐ 4” Wide 28 lbs.  $      1,078.00 N

MQRB6924SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ Stainless Steel ‐ 4” Wide 25 lbs.  $      1,691.00 N

Grand Infinite Liners
MQRB69RLF Refractory Liner - Fluted - Single Side 14 lbs.  $         649.00 N
MQRB6961PLB Porcelain Liner - Back - Single Side 15 lbs.  $         577.00 N

MQRB6961PLE Porcelain Liner - Ends - See Through or Single Side 9 lbs.  $         334.00 N

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Driftwood or Rocks
MQRBD1 Driftwood (x4) and Rocks (x4) 5 lbs.  $         380.00 Y
MQRBD2 Driftwood Branch Set - 3 Pieces 6 lbs.  $         379.00 N
MQRBD3 Drift Wood Log Set - 5 Piece 6 lbs.  $         514.00 Y
MQRBD4 Drift Wood Log Set - 3 Piece 3 lbs.  $         333.00 Y
MQ46D Drift Wood Log Set (for use with Single Sided Unit only) 7 lbs.  $         382.00 N
MQRBRW Birch Wood Log Set - 5 Pce N/A  $         497.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs.  $         417.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
MQSTONE10 Decorative Stones - 10 Piece Set 3 lbs.  $            77.00 Y
MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQEMBER Ember Chunks 2 lbs.  $         120.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ Black ‐ 5lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5W Decorative Ember Glass 1/2” ‐ White ‐ 10 1/2 lbs. ‐ Included w/Unit 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y

MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

GRAND INFINITE / MQRB6961 SINGLE OR MULTI-SIDED GAS 

FIREPLACE
Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Appliance: Linear LH Burner, Two Sides Open, Wall Switches, Junction Box, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, 

Accent Lighting, 10 1/2 lb. Decorative White Glass Ember Bed, 62,000 BTU.

7”/10” Top Flue ‐ Special Venting Needed or Power Vent

Most Popular Package
Grand Infinite Proflame 2 Fireplace, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Lights, White Glass and Back Shield Kit 

(MQRB6961NE2 and MQRB69BK)
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GRAND INFINITE / MQRB6961

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFZ36FK2 Fan Kit for Proflame 2 (for Single Side Installation only) #N/A  $         360.00 N

KFRCP2WIFI
Wi-Fi Dongle and Harness Kit - for PF2 Appliances - Control Your Fireplace with 

Your Smartphone - App Required
N/A  $         209.00 Y

KF1001P904SI
Wire Harness Extension for Fan Control Module - FCM must be installed outside 

of appliance
N/A  $            56.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

Grand Infinite Venting Accessories

KFZ710HSK5
Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 7/10” x 5’ Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble, Screws 

and Mill Pac
11.5 lbs.  $         796.00 Y

KFZ710HT Horizontal Vent Termination 3 lbs.  $         309.00 N
KFZ710HSC Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs.  $         366.00 N
KFZ710WT Horizontal Wall Thimble 4.5 lbs.  $         188.00 N
KFZ710SS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Z710HT Round Termination 1.5 lbs.  $            61.00 N
KFZ57WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (Enclosures under 78”) 4.5 lbs.  $            47.00 N
KFZ710VT Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs.  $         330.00 Y
KFZ710AIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs.  $         127.00 N
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZ710FS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs.  $            69.00 Y
KFZ710RS Roof Support 3 lbs.  $         116.00 N
KFZ710GP36 Galvanized Pipe 7/10” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         302.00 Y
KFZ710MIS Mylar Insulation Sleeve - 10 ft. 1 lbs.  $         319.00 N
KFZ710F Flashing 10” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs.  $         390.00 N

Grand Infinite Venting Accessories
KFZ710F2 Flashing 10” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs.  $         514.00 N
KFZ710F3 Flashing 10” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs.  $         390.00 N

KFZ710SC Storm Collar 10“ 0.5 lbs.  $            94.00 N
KFZ710FK5 Flex Kit (7” & 10” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 15 lbs.  $         408.00 N
KFZ710FK8 Flex Kit (7” & 10” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 15 lbs.  $         554.00 N
KFZ710FK20 Flex Kit (7” & 10” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 30 lbs.  $      1,156.00 Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            35.00 Y
KFZDV10FC Flex Connector 10” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            46.00 Y
KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV10FCL Flex Clamp 10” 0.1 lbs.  $            22.00 Y

KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer For Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 Y

1Fan option is not currently available for the Grand Infinite. However, the Fan Control Module can be configured to control the lights.
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GRAND INFINITE / MQRB6961

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit 5/8"

KFPVH58

Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20ft. Wiring 

Harness, Mill Pac (Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe 

connected to the power vent on all installations)

18 lbs.  $      2,050.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt Models 4.35 lbs.  $      1,595.00 N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI Models 2.75 lbs.  $      1,161.00 N
KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 ft. 3 lbs.  $         423.00 Y
KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 ft. NEW N/A  TBD TBD

KF584X12 Harness for Proflame 2 IPI - Deluxe Models N/A  $         135.00 Y
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Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Unit
KFOFP42N Outdoor Fireplace, Satin Coat Black, Millivolt, NG, 55,000 BTU 100 lbs.  $      2,364.00 Y
KFOFP42NS Outdoor Fireplace, Stainless Steel, Millivolt, NG, 55,00 BTU 100 lbs.  $      3,648.00 N
KF42OFPCKLP Conversion Kit - NG to LP 1 lbs.  $            97.00 Y

KFOFP42NE Outdoor Fireplace, Satin Coat Black, IPI PF1 (as above) NG, 55,000 BTU 100 lbs.  $      2,757.00 TBD
KFOFP42NSE Outdoor Fireplace, Stainless Steel, IPI PF1 (as above) NG, 55,000 BTU 100 lbs.  $      4,041.00 TBD
KF42OFPCKLPE Conversion Kit - IPI PF1 - LP - 55,000 BTU 1 lbs.  TBD TBD

Log Set or Rock Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs.  $         596.00 Y

MQROCK2 Rock Set - Contemporary Collection - Natural - 30 Rock Count 10.8 lbs.  $         327.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones (Requires Base of Lava Rock or Glass) 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y

Decorate the Bottom of the Fireplace with Glass (10 lbs. Needed)
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5A Decorative Ember Glass ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Decorative Glass ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Decorative Glass ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Fireplace Accessories and Options
KFOFP42SS Surround - Stainless Steel 17 lbs.  $         909.00 Y

KFOFP42WCSS Weather Cover - Stainless Steel 12 lbs.  $         695.00 N
KFOFP42WCBL Weather Cover - Black 12 lbs.  $         275.00 N
KFOFP42RLT Brick Liner - Traditional 33 lbs.  $         482.00 Y
KFOFP42RLH Brick Liner - Herringbone 33 lbs.  $         482.00 Y
KFOFP42SA Spark Assist - (AA Battery not included) 0.5 lbs.  $            85.00 N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) -  $         219.00 Y

AURORA / KFOFP42 OUTDOOR GAS FIREPLACE

For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Log or Rock Set.

Listed for USA/Canada For Outdoor Use Only, SIT Nova TMV Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment Wall Switch, 

Stainless Steel Screens, Framing 42 1/8” W x 38 1/4” H x 18 1/2” D. NOT VENTED
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BOLA FIRE BOWLS AND FIRE PITS

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

Bola Fire Bowls (Fire Pit Not Included)
KFFPB30TBT Fire Bowl 30" Diameter - Concrete Textured Charcoal - T Series 190 lbs.  $      2,932.00 N
KFFPB30SGT Fire Bowl 30" Diameter - Concrete Smooth Grey - T Series 190 lbs.  $      2,256.00 N

Round Outdoor Fire Pits (One Required for Bola Fire Bowl)
KFFP2085NT Round 20" Diameter - 57,000 BTU - NG 21 lbs.  $         577.00 N

KFFP2085LPT Round 20" Diameter - 64,000 BTU - LP c/w Reg and 5 FT Hose 21 lbs.  $         665.00 N

Rectangular Outdoor Fire Pits

KFFP2785LPTFL
Rectangular 27" x 20" - 64,000 BTU LP - c/w Reg & 5FT Hose, Flat Cover, Lava 

Rock and NG Orifice
N/A  $         780.00 N

Choose Log Set or Media (Required)
KFLOGC85 Log Set - Four Piece Cast Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 20 lbs.  $         316.00 Y
KFLOGC86 Log Set - Five Piece Cast Oak NEW 20 lbs.  $         351.00 N
KFMLR1410 Lava Rocks (1/4”) ‐ 10 lbs. (Included with Fire Bowl) 10 lbs.  $            58.00 Y
MQSTONE Decorative Stones - 80 Piece Set (Requires a Glass or Lava Rock base) 20 lbs.  $         379.00 Y

MQG5A Decorative Ember Glass ‐ 1/2” Cobalt Blue ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5B Decorative Ember Glass ‐ 1/2” Black ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5W Decorative Ember Glass ‐ 1/2” White ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 Y
MQG5ZG Glass Media - ZIRCON Glacier Ice - 5 lbs 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N
MQG5C Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $         114.00 N

Optional Accessories
KFFPB30COVB Cover for Fire Bowl - Black 2 lbs.  $         277.00 N
KFFP20COV Cover for Round Fire Pit (or LP Tank) N/A  $         133.00 N
KFFP27COV Cover for Rectangular Fire Pit N/A  TBD N

KF30FPBKEYT Key Way Valve Kit and Components N/A  $         227.00 N
KFFP20SSRT Stainless Steel Ring for Fire Pit (Slides Over Top of the Fire Pit) N/A  $         156.00 N

KFFPB32TRG Trim Ring for Fire Bowl - Charcoal N/A  $         418.00 N

Fire Bowls require 40 lbs. of glass media - Round Fire Pits require 20 lbs. of glass media

Fire Bowl includes: Key Way Valve/Connectors, Leg Extension, Filler Strip Ring, SS Flex Connector and (2) 10 lb. Bags of Lava Rock.  If you are not 

using LOGC85/86, 20 lbs. of Glass are required to fill the Fire Pit. 

If you are using the Fire Bowl add an additional 10 to 20 lbs. of Glass. Dimensions: 30” Diameter x 14”H
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VENTING 4/7"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZDVHSK Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit ‐ 3’ Length 10 lbs.  $         307.00 Y
KFZDVHSKSQ Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit ‐ 3’ Length 10 lbs.  $         361.00 Y
KFZDVHSK5 Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs.  $         379.00 Y
KFZDVHSKSQ5 Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs.  $         436.00 Y
KFZDVDKA DuraVent Stove Adapter (For Serenity MQZDV1917) 2 lbs.  $            85.00 Y

KFZDVDFA DuraVent Fireplace Adapter (For Bentley, Gemini, Skyline, Solara and Solace) 2.5 lbs.  $         133.00 Y

KFZDVFK5 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 5’ 5 lbs.  $         208.00 Y
KFZDVFK8 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 8 FT 8.3 lbs.  $         292.00 Y
KFZDVFK20 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 20 FT 19 lbs.  $         551.00 Y
KFFDVVT40 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs.  $         225.00 Y
KFFDVHT Horizontal Vent Termination 3 lbs.  $         209.00 Y
KFFDVHSQ Horizontal Square Vent Termination 3 lbs.  $         258.00 Y
KFFDVHSS Horizontal Stucco Shield 3 lbs.  $            68.00 N

KFFDVHSCU Safety Cage Universal for Horizontal Termination 2 lbs.  $         136.00 N
KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            24.00 Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            35.00 Y
KFZDV4FCL Flex Clamp 4” 1 lbs.  $            19.00 Y
KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV4SS Spring 4” Standoff Spacer 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 Y
KFMDV38IS Insulation Sleeve 3’ ‐ for Low Enclosures 1 lbs.  $            65.00 N
KFZDVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs.  $         113.00 Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVFS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZDVRS Roof Support 3 lbs.  $            69.00 Y
KFZDVWT Wall Thimble (Horizontal Venting) 4.5 lbs.  $         105.00 Y
KFZDVSS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for FDVHT Round Termination 2 lbs.  $            34.00 Y
KFZDVSSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for FDVHSQ or FDVHT 1.5 lbs.  $            81.00 Y
KFZ47GP36 Galvanized Pipe 4/7”x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         221.00 Y
KFZDVAAF Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs.  $         134.00 Y

KFZDVAF2 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs.  $         152.00 Y
KFZDVAF3 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs.  $         177.00 Y
KFFDV48P Black Pipe (7" Diameter x 48")                                                              7.5 lbs.  $         120.00 N
KFFDV36P Black Pipe (7" Diameter x 36")                                                              5 lbs.  $         107.00 N
KFFDV24P Black Pipe (7" Diameter x 24")                                                              3.5 lbs.  $            80.00 N
KFFDV12P Black Pipe (7" Diameter x 12")                                                            2 lbs.  $            56.00 N
KFFDVE90 Black Elbow (7" Diameter x 90 Degree)                                            2.5 lbs.  $            76.00 N
KFFDVE45 Black Elbow (7" Diameter x 45 Degree)                                                2.5 lbs.  $            76.00 N
KFZDV4FP8 Flex Pipe 4" Diameter x 8 FT  (Spacer Springs Not Included) 5 lbs.  $         105.00 N
KFZDV4FP20 Flex Pipe 4" Diameter x 20 FT  (Spacer Springs Not Included) 9 lbs.  $         235.00 N
KFZDV7SC Storm Collar 7” 1 lbs.  $            27.00 Y

KFZDVDIA
Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - Used to Connect 4x6-5/8" to 5/8" Hard Pipe at 

Termination End
1.3 lbs.  $         199.00 Y

ICTM4AA4 4” Kingsman Adapter 2 lbs.  $         215.00 Y
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VENTING 5/8"

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZ58HSK5 Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 5/8” X 5 FT Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble 11.5 lbs.  $         435.00 Y
KFZ58HT Horizontal Round Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs.  $         231.00 N
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (For Low Enclosures) 4.5 lbs.  $            49.00 N
KFFDVHSCU Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs.  $         136.00 N
KFZ58WT Horizontal Wall Thimble 4.5 lbs.  $         105.00 N
KFZ58SS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Horizontal Round Termination 1.5 lbs.  $            34.00 N
KFZ58SSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for Square or Round Terminations 1.5 lbs.  $            81.00 N
KFZ58VT Vertical Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs.  $         254.00 Y
KFZ58AIS24 Attic Insulation Shield ‐ 24” 8 lbs.  $         157.00 Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs.  $            48.00 Y
KFZ58FS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs.  $            59.00 Y
KFZ58RS Roof Support 3 lbs.  $            89.00 N
KFZ58GP36 Galvanized Pipe 5/8” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs.  $         256.00 Y

KFZ58AAF Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to7/12) 3 lbs.  $         195.00 Y
KFZ58AF2 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs.  $         219.00 N
KFZ58AF3 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar ‐ Flat 3 lbs.  $         195.00 N
KFZDV8SC Storm Collar 8” 1 lbs.  $            42.00 N
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs.  $         222.00 N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs.  $         314.00 Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs.  $         602.00 Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            30.00 Y
KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            40.00 Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs.  $            22.00 N

KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 Y
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y

ICTM5AA1 5” Kingsman Adapter 6 lbs.  $         154.00 Y
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POWER VENTING 5/8"
5" x 8" Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit (KFMCVP42/KFMCVST4)

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

KFPVH58
Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 Ft Wiring 

Harness and Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included)
18 lbs.  $      2,050.00 Y

KFPVH58FM
Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 FT 

Harness, Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included)
N/A  $      2,406.00 N

KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt Models 4.35 lbs.  $      1,595.00 N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI Models 2.75 lbs.  $      1,161.00 N

Choose Appropriate Length of Extension Harness
KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 FT 3 lbs.  $         423.00 Y

KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 ft. NEW N/A  TBD TBD

Choose Type of Venting - Hard Pipe or Flex Vent
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs.  $         167.00 Y

KFZ58PVA

Flex Pipe Adapter Kit - (to adapt flex pipe to power vent to hard pipe. (Must use 

a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power vent on all 

installations.)

1.3 lbs.  $            68.00 N

KFZ69DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ (at Flue 5/8”) 1.3 lbs.  $         311.00 N
KFZ69PVA Flex Pipe Adapter Kit - (used to adapt flex at Power Vent to Hard Pipe) 1.3 lbs.  $         230.00 N

Adapters
KFZDVDRA Duravent - REDUCER - 5/8" TO 4x6 5/8" ADAPTER (Used at Flue of Fireplace) N/A  $         199.00 N
KFZDVDIA Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - (Used to Connect 4x6-5/8 to 5/8 Hard Pipe) 1.3 lbs.  $         199.00 Y

Flex Venting Kits
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs.  $         222.00 N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs.  $         314.00 Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs.  $         602.00 Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            30.00 Y

KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs.  $            40.00 Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs.  $            20.00 Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs.  $            22.00 N
KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs.  $            19.00 Y
KFPVH58WT Wall Thimble for Power Vent 4.5 lbs.  $         142.00 N

KFZDVDIA Hard Pipe Increaser Adapter - (used to connect 4/6 5/8 to 5/8 Hard Pipe) 1.3 lbs.  $         199.00 Y

Choose Power Vent Control Module Type

Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power vent on all installations.
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Literature
Order at orders.aes4home.com

Item Code Item Name
Net Dealer 

Cost
ZZMQBANNER TBD
MQZBROB057 N/C
MQZBROB059 N/C
MQZBROB060 N/C
MQZBROB061 N/C
MQZBROB063 N/C
MQZBROB064 N/C
MQZBROB066 N/C
MQZBROB068 N/C
MQZBROB071 N/C
MQZBROB072 N/C

MQZBROB074 N/C
MQZBROB075 N/C
MQZBROB079 N/C
MQZBROB082 N/C
MQZBROB083 N/C
MQZBROB088 N/C
MQZBROB092 N/C
MQZBROB093 N/C
MQZBROB096 N/C
MQZBROB100 N/C
MQZBROB104 N/C
MQZBROB105 N/C

MQZBROB106 N/CBentley 34/39/42/48 Brochure

Enclave Brochure

Skyline II ZRB46

Cove Brochure
Marquis Collection All Product Coily

Bola Brochure
Capella IDV26 Brochure

Skyline II (ZCVRB3622/MQ4236)
Skyline III Brochure (VRB46)

Marquis Solara II (ZCV3622/MQZDV3318) Brochure

Titan Brochure

Solara Brochure

Gemini Brochure
Skyline Brochure

Infinite Brochure
Aurora Brochure

Marquis Banner w/Stand
Solace Brochure

Atrium Brochure
Bentley ST Brochure
Vantage & Vantage Bay View Brochure

Marquis Collection Multi-Fold

Serene Brochure
Capri 24/34/44 Brochure
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Dealer Service Support Policy 
 
AES and our Appliance Vendor will provide our dealers technical training to ensure safe installation and 
professional service on our products.  This training will be provided at the time you are set up as a 
dealer, at the time we introduce new products or at special training events conducted from time to 
time.  We will provide this training to your installation and service staff at your place of business or an 
AES facility at a mutually agreeable time.  It is your responsibility to get your staff to this training as 
needed and make the scheduling commitment so they can receive this training.  It is the dealers 
responsibility to provide their service and installation personnel with the tools, installation and testing 
equipment needed to provide safe installation and professional service on hearth appliances. 

The training we provide is product specific and does not replace the general level of training required for 
safe installation and professional service that can only be obtained through HPBA “Hearth” supported 
certification training that provides a general level of understanding of installation and service practices 
for our industry’s equipment. 
 
Service Support 
Our vendors, for the most part, will not provide technical support directly to dealers and, for sure, not 
to consumers.  AES will provide technical support on the products we sell to our dealers or their 
personnel, but we will not provide that support to consumers.  Each consumer contact will be directed 
back to the closest authorized dealer.  In the event that a dealer is no longer in business to service a 
product, AES Inside Sales will assist a consumer on how to contact another servicing dealer in the area. 
 
AES does not sell appliances over the internet, nor do we support our dealers selling appliances over the 
internet.  A consumer should only be buying our appliances from a local servicing authorized dealer who 
is approved and has training and support to sell and service our products.  If a consumer buys a product 
outside of a dealer’s service area or through a non-approved channel, or if they do the installation 
themselves, they have made the decision to provide their own service and technical support.  AES does 
not support any sales channel other than our approved dealer list. 

AES Phone Support 
Dealers should contact any AES inside sales personnel Monday - Friday between the hours of 8:00 – 5:00 
to gain technical support on products we sell.  All AES sales staff receive technical training from our 
vendors and most are already NFI certified (the rest have been working to become “Hearth 
Certified”).  We are committed to providing industry leading support to our dealers. 
 
Prior to providing technical support on the phone our inside sales staff will require the dealer to have on 
hand the unit serial number along with the product model number and installation specific’s.  We 
request the dealer have an internet/smart phone connection at the time they call in, if at all possible, or 
at a minimum to have on hand a copy of the owner’s manual for the product.  Experience has shown 
that a picture or other information which can be quickly shared over the internet can aid in effective and 
accurate communication for both sides of the phone call.  It is our goal to review technical 
issues/questions while the tech is on the jobsite and hopefully avoid any further call backs. 
 
 
 
 
 



AES Personnel Support 
AES personnel will not make field service calls without a qualified dealer representative or the paid 
designated installing contractor who did the installation or service.  AES personnel will not make field 
calls at the direction of consumers or to any consumer who bought a product other than through our 
approved dealer list.  Further, AES personnel will not make a field service call on any appliance that was 
installed by anyone other than our dealer or their designated installer. 
 
Field Service Call Procedure 
The products we sell will require field service.  This will be required either as a normal service call or as a 
warranty service.  The following is the process by which AES will make calls with a dealer to a product 
installed in a consumer’s home. 
 
1)  First Service Call on any appliance is expected to be made by the selling dealer.  If the dealer is not 
able to affect a successful result or diagnosis, the dealer should contact AES Inside Sales staff while at 
the consumer’s home in an attempt to get support needed to resolve the service issue at this time. 

2)  Second Service Call for the same appliance on the same issue is expected to be made by the selling 
dealer.  Prior to the second call – which is required because the repair could not be affected during the 
first call – the dealer service personnel should contact AES Inside Sales staff.  Obviously, it does not 
make sense to go out to the home a second time without having additional information to support a 
more thorough and successful second service call.  If the repair is not affected at the time of the second 
service call – do not leave the site!  Call AES Inside Sales again for support on the installation.  Attempt 
to talk with the same inside sales person for support as you did prior. 

3)  Third Service Call – If AES Inside Sales have been involved in the first two service calls and have 
obtained complete information from the dealer – which may include photo’s – and a successful repair 
has not been achieved, then AES Inside Sales will direct the AES Outside Territory manager to make a 
service call at the installation site at the soonest possible time.  Dealer service personnel will be required 
to be on site with the AES staff.  It is the dealer’s responsibility to have their own testing and calibration 
equipment during this service call. 
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